
District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
District m 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
_ 'ctrv 
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1220 South St. Francis D o | 

Santa Fe,NM 87505 

Form C-141 
Revised October 10,2003 

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate 
District Office in accordance 

with Rule 116 on back 
side of form 

Release Notification and Corrective Action 
OPERATOR D Initial Report Final Report 

Name of Company - OXY USA Contact - Kelton Beaird 
Address-PO Box 1988/ 102 South Main St Carlsbad, NM Telephone No. - 575-887-8337 
Facility Name - State DW #4 Facility Type - Flowline 

Surface Owner - State Mineral Owner Lease No.-30-025-28766 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

F 13 18S 33E Lea 

Latitude 32° 45.435' N 

NATURE 1 

Longitude 103° 37.208'W 

RELEASE 
Type of Release - Produced Water/Crude Oil Volume of Release +50 bbls 

water / 5 bbls oil 
Volume Recovered - 5 bbls 

Source of Release - Transfer Line Date and Hour of Occurrence - Date and Hour of Discovery 
4-13-09 @ 9:00am 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
13 Yes • No • Not Required 

IfYES, To Whom? 
Larry Johnson - NMOCD 

By Whom? - Kelton Beaird - HES Oxy Date and Hour - see above 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes Ei No 
IfYES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

£JL Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Transfer line corroded causing produced water to leak into pasture. A skim of oil mixed with 
the water was released as well. A vac truck was called to pick up what they could. Chlorides are to be approx. 50,000 ppm in the water. Area affected 
was at the corrosion point running south 150 yds. The area was delineated vertically and horizontally using a backhoe and air rotary rig. A borehole was 
drilled at the site and left open for 72 hour and gauged to determine groundwater depth at 83' bgs. The site ranking for the site is as follows: Wellhead 
Protection Area - 0 points, Surface Body of Water - 0 points and Groundwater - 10 points. The total ranking for the site is 10 points. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* As per the approved remediation plan the impacted soil was excavated 4' bgs and hauled to Lea 
Land Disposal. After the impacted soil was excavated 4' bgs the areas where impacted soil was left below 4' bgs a 1' thick layer of red bed clay was 
installed, compacted and tested to 95% dry density. After the installation of the red bed clay liner, clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and 
contoured to the surrounding area. The site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #2. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate Mu^ernediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C/141 reporrdoes not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws andrfirTfrgulations., 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by District SupeiviseK 

Approval Date: Q ^ \ U \ \ 0 ° ! Expiration Date: — 

Conditions of Approval: Attached • 

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 



Closure Report 

Prepared for 
Oxy USA 

iEPO 

State DW #4 Flowline Leak 
Lea County, NM 

1RP-09-5-2169 

Prepared by 

Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Phone (432) 366-0043 Fax (432) 366-0884 



Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Phone (432) 366-0043 Fax (432) 366-0884 

August 18, 2009 SEP 012009 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Mr. Geoffrey Leking 
1625 N French Drive 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Closure Report for Oxy USA - State DW #4 Flowline Leak 
UL 'F ' Sec. 13 T18S R33E Lea County 
1RP-09-5-2169 

Mr. Geoffrey Leking, 
Elke Environmental was contracted by Oxy USA to complete the remediation of 

the impacted soil at the State DW #4 Flowline Leak. The leak is located in the legals 
referenced above, the State DW #4 Well is in the following legals: UL 'F' Sec. 12 
T l 8s R33E. A vertical and horizontal delineation of the site was started with a backhoe 
and completed using an air rotary rig. A borehole was drilled at the site and left open for 
72 hours then gauged to determine the groundwater depth. The ranking criteria for this 
site is as follows: Surface Body of Water - 0 points; Wellhead Protection Area - 0 points; 
Groundwater Depth - 10 points (GW = 83'). The total ranking for the site is 10 points. 
Attached is a plat map, driller's logs, field analytical and lab confirmation for the site. 

As per the approved remediation plan the impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs 
and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. After the 4' of impacted soil was removed, all areas 
that impacted soil was left in place below 4' bgs a 1' thick layer of red bed clay was 
installed, compacted and tested to 95% dry density. After installation of the red bed clay 
liner, 4' of clean native soil was backfilled and contoured to the surrounding area. The 
site was re-seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #2. I f you have any questions about the 
enclosed report please contact me at the office. 

Sincerely, 

Logan Anderson 



Oxy USA 
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Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Field Analytical Report Form 

Client Qxy USA Analyst Bobby Steadham / Jason Jessup 

Site State DW #4 

Sample ID Date Depth TPH/PPM Cl/PPM PID /PPM GPS 

TP1 4-29-09 2' 8,087 123 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 4-29-09 4' 9,327 108 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 4-29-09 6' 9,538 96.4 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 4-29-09 8' 9,627 48.7 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 4-29-09 10' 9,866 16.9 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

^ TP1 4-29-09 12' 9,327 13.1 32° 45.439'N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 4-29-09 14' 137 9,956 2.9 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 20' 4,453 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208'W 

TP1 5-11-09 25' 7,377 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 30' 11,514 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 35' 9,147 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 40' 6,415 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 45' 4,733 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 50' 1,942 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 55' 2,549 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 60' 787 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP1 5-11-09 65' 703 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

Analyst Notes 



Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Field Analytical Report Form 

Client Qxy USA Analyst Bobby Steadham / Jason Jessup 

Site State DW #4 

Sample ID Date Depth TPH/PPM Cl/PPM PID/PPM GPS 

TP1 5-11-09 67' 242 0.0 32° 45.439' N 
103° 37.208' W 

TP2 4-29-09 2' 6,627 27.4 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 4-29-09 4' 12,476 32.3 32° 45.436'N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 4-29-09 6' 10,556 29.1 32° 45.436'N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 4-29-09 8' 11,110 14.8 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

9 TP2 4-29-09 10' 9,537 17.3 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 4-29-09 12' 8,397 4.7 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 4-29-09 14' 192 7,857 1.9 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 20' 7,990 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 25' 6,944 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 30' 16,576 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 35' 6,782 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 40' 5,825 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 45' 6,600 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 50' 6,672 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 55' 4,512 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 60' 4,675 32° 45.436'N 
103° 37.204' W 

Analyst Notes 



Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Field Analytical Report Form 

Client Qxy USA Analyst Bobby Steadham / Jason Jessup 

Site State DW #4 

Sample ID Date Depth TPH/PPM Cl/PPM PID/PPM GPS 

TP2 5-11-09 65' 1,400 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 70' 566 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP2 5-11-09 72' 238 0.0 32° 45.436' N 
103° 37.204' W 

TP3 4-29-09 2' 7,647 22.9 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 4-29-09 4' 9,806 19.0 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206'W 

4-29-09 6' 10,586 21.7 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 4-29-09 8' 8,697 15.9 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 4-29-09 10' 7,527 6.1 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206'W 

TP3 4-29-09 12' 8,097 0.9 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206'W 

TP3 4-29-09 14' 109 7,527 0.0 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 20' 8,847 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206'W 

TP3 5-12-09 25' 11,246 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206'W 

TP3 5-12-09 30' 13,837 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 35' 8,359 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 40' 5,809 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206'W 

TP3 5-12-09 45' 5,642 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 50' 6,135 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206' W 

Analyst Notes 



Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Field Analytical Report Form 

Client Oxy USA Analyst Bobby Steadham / Jason Jessup 

Site State DW #4 

Sample ID Date Depth TPH/PPM Cl/PPM PD3/PPM GPS 

TP3 5-12-09 55' 4,956 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 60' 1,555 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 65' 902 32° 45.425' N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 70' 454 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

TP3 5-12-09 72' 240 0.0 32° 45.425'N 
103° 37.206' W 

^ TP4 4-29-09 2' 7,300 18.5 32° 45.420'N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 4-29-09 4' 8,427 21.2 32° 45.420'N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 4-29-09 6' 10,406 37.6 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 4-29-09 8' 10,983 18.7 
32° 45.420'N 

103° 37.214' W 

TP4 4-29-09 10' 9,327 19.3 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 4-29-09 12' 8,397 21.7 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 4-29-09 14' 209 7,677 5.7 32° 45.420'N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 20' 16,465 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 25' 20,462 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 30' 8,995 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 35' 7,499 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 40' 6,616 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

Analyst Notes 



Elke Environmental, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, TX 79768 

Field Analytical Report Form 

Client Qxy USA Analyst Bobby Steadham / Jason Jessup 

Site State DW #4 

Sample ID Date Depth TPH /PPM Cl/PPM PDD/PPM GPS 

TP4 5-12-09 45' 6,295 32° 45.420'N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 50' 9,979 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 55' 7,275 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 60' 1,336 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 65' 601 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

^ TP4 5-12-09 70' 623 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP4 5-12-09 72' 240 0.0 32° 45.420' N 
103° 37.214' W 

TP5 4-29-09 2' 812 5.5 32° 45.414'N 
103° 37.220' W 

TP5 4-29-09 4' 119 0.3 32° 45.414'N 
103° 37.220' W 

TP5 4-29-09 6' 26 150 0.0 32° 45.414'N 
103° 37.220' W 

North Wall 4-30-09 2' 13 169 0.0 32° 45.447'N 
103° 37.212' W 

South Wall 4-30-09 7' 17 139 0.0 32° 45.408'N 
103° 37.224' W 

East Wall 4-30-09 7' 9 149 0.0 32° 45.431 ' N 
103° 37.196' W 

West Wall 4-30-09 7' 28 149 0.0 32° 45.424' N 
103° 37.218' W 

Analyst Notes 



•Corrected Copy 8/18/09 
LABORATORY TEST REPORT 

PETTIGREW & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 
1110 N, GRIMES 

HOBBS, NM 88240 
(575) 393-9827 

AA6HTO R1» 

DEBRAP. HICKS, P.E./L.S,!, 
WILLIAM M, HICKS, m, P.E./P.S. 

To: Elke Environmental 
Logan Anderson 
P.O. Box 14167 
Odessa, TX 79768 

Material: Red Bird Clay 

Test Method: ASTM: D 2922 

Project: *Oxy State DW4 Spill 
Project No. 2009.1200 

Date of Test: August 4,2009 Depth: See Below 

Depth of Probe: 6" 

"Test No. Location 
Dry Density 

% Max % Moisture Depth 

SG1 Oil Spill Pad #1 -10' E, & 5' S. of NW Comer 97.6 19.5 FG 

SG2 OH Spill Pad #2 - 20' E. & 10' S. of NW Corner 95.6 19.3 FG 

Control Density: 105.1 Optimum Moisture: 17 7% 
ASTM: D 698 

Required Compaction: 95% Dertsometer ID: 5071 

. u i . n a , ^ ^ PETTIGREW & ASSOCIATES Lab No.: 09 4601-4603 

Copies To: Elke Environmental BY: ffiblc^l ) ^ r T ^ v k : r / ~ ' 

^yyv*X - • BY: P.E. 



#4 Flowline Leak 



W #4 Flowline Leak 

Red bed clay liner after installation at TP1. 



Oxy USA - State D 

Red bed clay liner after installation at TP2 and TP3. 

#4 Flowline Leak 

Loading impacted soil onto truck for disposal. 



Oxy USA - State DW #4 Flowline Leak 

TP1 and TP2 after backfill of clean native soil. Broadcasting BLM Seed Mixture #2 over the disturbed areas. 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 •, 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

vtax£H3%&ta&i& NO Ut> 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. r 
G 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

O X Y USA 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

im S- Umn Stem*, 
CITY STATE 

Carisbad NM 

ZIP 

88220 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: . CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

'Non-Regidsted, Htm Hazardous Wast© t CM 

mm 12. COMMENTS (SR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
STATE DW#* FLGWUNE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

14. 
NAME 

K I N SLAUGHTER 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

^.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, andlabeled,~and~are"in allrespectsin propercondition for transport-by highway according to applicable 
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 
O 
R 

TRANSPORTER (1) 
ELKS ENVIRONMENTAL, IMC. 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: •• 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEA<RD 

. 1 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

E ^ PRINTED/TYPED NAMEW^7/£^<# / / r 

S l^GNATURBw^J^'- ' DATE ' 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME _ 

torn 
SIGNATURE DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20, COMMENTS 

21 .DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE 

7/30/2008 

TIME 

XyQP 
GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 ISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887^4048 

\ O V I I Y/..\UIH>1 S N> ASl l . \ l A N I I I S 1 NO l.PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. * { 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

E 

N 

E 

R 

OXY USA 

PHONE NO. 

1Q2 S. Main Street 
CITY STATE 

Carisbad HM 

7TP 

S8220, 

7/31/2003 

6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: !. CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9.TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

• hior̂ Reouiars'd, Non Hazardous Wast© CM 

127C6MMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE D\V#4 fLQVVUHE 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

7095&3 

14. 
NAME 

KIN SLAUGHTER 

I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
PHONE NO 
575-887-4048 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name-and-are classified,-packed, markedj and labeled, and are kuaU respects in proper condition for transport,byJiighway according.to Applicable 
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC, 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 
O 
R 
T 
E 

R, r 
S 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE ENvflROMMEAUAL, INC 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEAjRO 

(575) SSQ-IQOS 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

,18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

X WlNTED/TYPED NAME/;<//^4.(T<^ f O 

^ \ ^ l G N A T \ J ^ y ^ r ^ ^ ^ l f ^ f f ^ J ' DATE 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

7/31 «2009 
SIGNATURE DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
S C 
P I 

o L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

O 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

_ _ Y j 
AUTHORIZE© SIGNATURE K CELL NO. DATE 

7.^31/2008 

GENERATORTCOPIES 1 '& 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

I LEA LAND j LLC 
«" ' 1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKIJ^OMACrTY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

N-II w.\KIKH:syi \si i M WiKLsq-;? 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 

E 

N . 

E 

R 

3. COftlPANY NAN1L 

OXY USA 

PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S.. Main-Street 

CITY STATE 

NM 

7TP 

83220 

5. PICK-UPDATE 

jm/wm 
6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No. 

EAINERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

aNeri-Rergufated, Nan Hsaarelotfs Was&e 1 

b. 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: . • ' ' s 

STATEtrW#*RQVNUNE " ' 
!,13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

\ ... 
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME 
KIN SLAUGHTER 

PHONE NO' 
575-fiS7~404d 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R ' 

^.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATIONl I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping.name and are classified, packed, marked, andjabeled, andare.in all respects in proper condition forjransport hy. highway according to. applicable 
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL. INC 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEAIRD 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

TN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt ofiaiaterial 

7/30, 

ID/TYPED NAME 

SIGN&XJJREC 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME;; ....>--<*'"'"'" 

2QBG 
SIGNATURE* 

\ 

mjREl, ^ 1/§Y--'.%$ v.- DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
'S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker,f34, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles' East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
/ 

20. COMMENTS 

21 DISPOSAL FACILITY'S/CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facilit)j^s authorized and permitted tp reclive such wasps. 

U ft 
GENERATOK!"COPIES*1 & 6 ^ 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/30/2009 

TIME 

X5D 
DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 

COPY a 

TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



l iEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 - *.. 

\ O V I ! \ / \ R I > O l N \ \ \S11- M V M I I SI 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

NO 

G 

E 

N 

E 

it. 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OKY USA 
PHONE NO. 

1. PAGE OF 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main Street' 
CITY STATE 7TP 

2. TRAILER NO. 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

7/2©/200§ 
6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No. 

rATNERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS' 
WASTE ID# 

a. ' . - ' • : •, '1' 
1 CM-

b. ' : -. 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ~~ J J 

• STATE awm FLGWUNE 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

• • 708594 

N AME o ' , , 

SLAUGHTER' 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
PH ONE NO 

07S-8&7-4O48 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

^ . G E N E R A T O R ' S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully'and accurately described abdve by proper 
sMppin£h&me and are classified, packed; marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable 
mtemationaf and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations! and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 
o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N B E A i 

EMERGENCY PHONE: { 5 7 6 i 390-19QS 

T R A N S P O R T E R (2) 

. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

ED/TYPED NAME—^ ^ / ^ ) 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 

o L 

s I 
A T 
L Y 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21 DISPOSAL FACILITY 
facĵ ity is authorized and permip 

r 'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
d to receive such wastes. 

ED Sp^AtURE 

) LA 
CELL NO. DATE 

7/28/2008 

TIME 

GENERAT0RTO DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 

COPY 4 
TRANSPORTEfes/COPDES 4 & 5 



&&&&"-

L I :JL LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
• MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62A80 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM.» PHONE (505) 887-4048 S 

> LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

'XUDOINNWSHM VMM S i ] NO 0 6 9 3 3 2 
• 1 

l.PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 

E 

N 

E 

\ 

OXY USA 
PHONE NO. 

102 S. Main Street 
CITY STATE 

-NM 

ZIP 
7/51/2008 

6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. COI 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

•Nan-Raguteted, Hon Hazardous Waste "CM 1 ^ 

4-
•INS 12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE C W m FLOWLINE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

7Q85W 

NAME 

Km SLAUGHTER 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT,; 
PHONE NO 

575-887-4048 
24-HQUR EMERGENCY NO. 

0: 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name gnd .are. classified, packed, marked, andjabeled, and are in aU respite in proper condi 
international and national government regulations, including.apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R-v, 
S 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE ENVIRONMENT.*^. INC. 

KELTON 8EA.SRD 

(575**390-1903 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

J^RJNTED/TYPED NAME-^--^/V £*f* 

DATE 

19. TRANSPORTER'(2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

1l^3ft&JATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L * Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

£ 2 2 , 

37 i SIGNATURE AUTHOR 

I 'M.L 
GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/31/2008 0\HL> 
ISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MTJLE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES BAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 4>W 

FL ftt^tfl^&Rfiltt S.W VS I V: M VMI i:ST| NO 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAI\1E 

OXY USA • 
PHONE NO. 

l.PAGE OF 

...J3DRESS 

102 S. MarnS1r»ei. 
CITY STATE 

Carisbad ML 

ZIP 

2. TRAILER NO. 

5.PICK:UPDATE 

'• mmtm • 
6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: CONTAINERS 
No. Type' 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE DD # 

' NmvR«$sui?8e«L H&n Hazardous Waste •CM 

TtZT 
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE O W # » FLOWLINE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

NAME 
KIN SLAUGHTER 

14. I N CASE QF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
PHONE NO 
576-887-4048 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

Oi 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name, and are classified,.packed, marked, and labeled„and.are in all respects in proper condition forJransport by -highway -according .to. applicable 
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations,-and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRrNTEDATPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 

R 

A 

N 

S 

P 

o 
R 

T 

E 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL. INC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N B E A J R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (573) 390-1803 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17.. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. T R A N S P O R T E R (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of materia] 

'RINTED/TYPED NAME 

ATURE. 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

DATE im f. ATURE DATE 

D F 

I A 

5 C 

P I 

6 L 

S I 

A T 

L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180. 
PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21 DISPOSAL FACILITY'S^ 
facility is authorized and permitted to re 

T 5 R T D 7 I C A T I O N : I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
fcelve such wasteŝ . 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ' y \ CELL NO. 

) 

DATE 

' 7/31/2009 
GENERATDTCfCOPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
i MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 . 

' LEA LAND, LLC V 
, 1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 ^ - i ^ 4 ' L 

1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 1 " j ' 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 
102 S, Main Street 

CITY 

Carload 

STATE ZIP 

88220 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No. 

TATNERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS . 
WASTE ID # 

aW«jj>R,«^].at©d, Hon Haaarctous Waste 1 CM 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE DW#3 FLQWUNE 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

7G85Q4 

14. 
NAME 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 

SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 

5? 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping namcandare, classified̂  packed, marked, and labeled, and are in,,aJJ rê psets.in proper, condition for transport, by.highway,.according to applicable 
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: SLKE EN Vfl ROMMENTAL, INC; 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: KELTON BEAIRD 

EMERGENCY PHONE: ( S 7 8 ) 390-1 SOS 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

SIGNATURE" 

— ~—V"? yf 

DATE 7/sa 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

jNATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.MSPOSAL FACILITY'S CEfTTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facilipf is authorized aî d permitted to receive such wastfe. 

LI/RE 

WmL 
CELL NO. DATE 

7/30/200S US 
GENERA1 COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 

COPY 4 

TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MTLE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

NON-U VZXRDOt S W VS 1-1- MAMI-VSl% . • l i PAGE OF . 2. TRAILER NO. r 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 2364257 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA 

PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main StarJet 
CITY STATE ZIP 

8822Q 

5. PICK-UPDATE 

7/29/2008 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

Non-Requisied, Hon Hazardous Waste CM 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIOi 

STATE D W # 4 R.OVMJNE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

708SM 

NAME 

KIN SLAUGHTER 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
PHONE NO. 

976-887-4048' 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

O i 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping.name.and are classified, .packed, marked,, and labeled, and,are.in.all respects in.proper condition.for transport by highway according to_ apphcable, 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 

s 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ; ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, iWC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N BEA5 R D 
•fV- * 

EMERGENCY PHONE: ( 5 7 5 ) 390-1803 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of,receipt of material 

SPRINTED/TYPED NAME 

^ ^ K J N ATURE. t Z > < > ^ *'~ DATE raflftOffl 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

JNATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

1 D I S P O S A L F A C I L I T ^ S ^ E R T I F I C A T T O N : I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
teility is authorized and peranned'to receive such wastes. 

mm : COPIES 1 & 6 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/29/2006 

TIME 

GENE] DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 

rnnv A 
TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM •PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300. WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

NO 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 

G 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

. OXY USA 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Matrt Sire®* 
CITY STATE 

4mi-

7TP 

5. PICK-UPDATE 

6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

Neo-Reguiateri, Non' Haeanfeua W&ste 1 - CM 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

STATE Q W M FLONMJNE 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
NAME 

KIM SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 

075-887-4048 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

or: 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and are classifiedi packed, marked,-and labeled; and-are in all respects in proper condition for transport-by highway according-to apphcable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 

"A 
N 
S 
P 

o 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N 8 E A 1 R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (376 ) 390-!SOS 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. T R A N S P O R T E R (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

'RINTED/TYPED NAME 

19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

ATURE DATE 
7/29,2Cg}j MNATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS ^ 

21.D: 
facilit 

P O S A L F A C I L I T Y ' S ^ R T m C / A T I O N : 
is authorized and permitted tp receive such wastes. 

I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/2&'29Q9 

JJME 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MIT P. MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

N0 06S28b 1. PAGE ;OF 2. TRAILER N O ^ ' 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

NAME' 

KIN SLAUGHTER 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
PHONE NO 

QF75-88T-4048 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

O-

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and.areclassified,,packed, marked, aridJabeled, and are in.allrespects in proper .condition.for.transportJby highway according to apphcable. 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, \NC. 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N 8EAS R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (575) 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowjledjjpient of receipt of material 

RINTED/TYPED NAME 

DATE 
7/3G, 2) 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTEDATYPED NAME 

J H 8 N A T U R E DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.IDISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted tô receive such wastes. 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/30/3000 
^ 3 6 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

•'•A'Srf1''. •-• • • . ' i . •:. . "4 <S*,S»»'WC-5i H — T f 2. TRAILER NO.^J j . M ) \ - l l * ^ l E - » ' NO W 1. PAGE_OF 2. TRAILER NO.^J j . 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73-106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

E 

N 

E 

R 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No. 

EATNERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

. 11. TEXAS 
WASTE H> # 

a'Non-Regulated. N«r?'Haaafti«# Wssste i CM 

b-

c. . 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

' 102 S. Mwn Street • 
CITY STATE ZIP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE DW*} FLOV\UNE • 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

708584 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME 

KiN SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S. C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents'of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping-name and are classified,i packed,- marked; and labeled,r and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to-applicable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

16. TRANSPORTER (I) 

NAME: ELKE SF.N VtRGiNHMENTAL. iNC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N B E A I R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: ( 6 7 9 ) 3SQ-19QS 

T R A N S P O R T E R (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. T R A N S P O R T E R (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

>pdNTED/TYPED NAMES, i^.-g l S p | W f V / t ) 

^ ̂pGNATURE "fee VY) DATE 7,'31 

19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

MATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 

L 
I 

A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

2 1 . M S P O S A L F A C I L I T Y 
facility is authorized and permitted ti 

S C E R T T F K J A T I O N : I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
receive such wa$f~~ 

GENE: ' DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DlS#OS«if'SITENEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 . 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

i l 
i 

1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. d3. 
G 

E 

N 

E 

R 

? COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. MstnSirwsi , 
CITY STATE 

1 Car l S1 

ZIP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

7/29/2009 
6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

t̂eivRggdated, t"4on Haxarcbus Waste 1 

/ 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

708S94 

m CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, i£__S2. 
^fHOUR. EMEI^SEi^ ^O NAME r PHONE NO , 

KIN SLAUGHTER^ " V ' J 575-887-im&. 

15.GENERATOR^ C E ^ l ^ l C A T i O N : I Hereby declare thatthe contents of this consignment are fully and/accurately, described above by proper 
shipping-name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled,and are in all-respects in proper condition for transr̂ rt by Wghway-according-to apphcable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

Q 

R 
PRINTED/TYPED NAME 3*'J ! 

• *ym 
TRANSPORTER (1) 

•V'#'-'j»>*r-^. 

SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

16. 17. 

m 5 ff 
TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K B L T O N BEAJ RO 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (575) &SCM9Q3 

...mcrpo ?qfNAME: 7Q<nqi 
TEXAS LD. NO 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

"3 2*/ 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: ' 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

/ 
ID/TYPED NAME "jg 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

DATE / 2 ® SIGNATURE. DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
S C 
P I 

o L 

s I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.E»ISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted tp4eceive suchfwaste£. 

1 
AUTHORIZED SIG1 CELL NO. DATE TIME 

^10 
GENERATMTCOPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



pit**' 

LEA LAND DlS^OSAI^SITE NEW MEXICO 
MTLE MARKER #64 US HWY62/180 ' 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD^ NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 •• ' 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 """TV 

ja 
NOS-II 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main Street 

CITY 

CaHssb«S 

STATE 

HM 

7TP 

38220 

5. PICK-UPDATE, 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: i . CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID i 

T\ion~R*twiah?d. Mon Haiifckius Waste 1 CM 

d. f ) 

V 12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

4TAT£ b-NM R^iCiNE 
13. WASTE PROFTL^'NO. / f 

7083*34 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT? 
NAME / *'" j , : • ' • i 
KiW SLAUGHTER . 

PHONE NO 24JIOUR EMERGENCY NO. 
18 

O 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION; I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name" and are'dassified; packed, "marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for teahsport.by highway according tp apphcable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

N0SEf '. 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

' ^ELTON^SS^igb 

{57-5} 390-1003 ' 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

m CASE OF EMERGENCY t5oNTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

ID/TYPED NAME X ^ j f A / * t- -7 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

DATE 7/sa-20M 
SIGNATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 

lO L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
A < ' 

20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACELITY'S^ERTIFTCATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facilit^is authorized and permitted̂  b receive such washes. 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/30/2005 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 . 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 is 

NO l.PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 
II w HI •y^gftr 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA , 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

CITY STATE 

CffirigfeBd ML 

7TP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

mmm 
6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: , CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9! TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

' NorvReguiated, Mon Hazardous Wast® CM 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE DW#a FLOWUNE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO.. 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME 

KIM SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 

575-887-404» 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping nameandare.classified, packed,jnarked,.and.labeled, and are inall respects inpropercondition for-transport -by highway according to;applicable; -
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

P R T N T E D A Y P E D NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 

R 

A 

N 

S 

P 

o 
R 

T 

E 

R 

16 T R A N S P O R T E R (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL JHC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K K L T O W BEAJ R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (675 ) 380-1903 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. T R A N S P O R T E R (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

^PRINTED/TYPED NAME •£ 

19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2) : Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

ATURE DATE 7/31/2 ATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
0 L 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTE^CATIQN>IHereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 

A T 
L Y 

21\] 
facility is authorized and permitted :o receive suchkwastes 

AUTHORIZED SJG*> 

Liii GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 

| I, CELL NO. DATE 

7/31/2009 
^6 

DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

;• • . " i " * . . "•] . M l ' 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY OSA 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

.102 S. Mam Stfwt . 
CITY STATE 7TP , 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: . CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

Won-R&gulated, Non Hazardous Wast© CM 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE GW*W FLOWLINE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

NAME 

KIN SLAUGHTER • 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
PHONE NO-

576-887-4048 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

...40 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and are elassified;-packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all-respects in proper condition for transport by^highway according to-applicable -
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 

R 

A 

N 

S 

P 

o 
R 

T 

16 T R A N S P O R T E R (1) 

NAME: E L K E E N V I R O N M E N T A L , IMC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N B R A I R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: { 5 7 5 ) 380-1905 

T R A N S P O R T E R (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

'PRINTED/TYPED NAME A ^ f r J i f t i Sd / f S 

^GNATI IRE s/fZ*^*** . ySts/' DATE 7/31 

19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME ' 

'^SlG^ATURE DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
S C 
P I 

1° L 

's I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

. WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

DISPOSAL FACaiTY'SjPERTIFICAT^ON: SHereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
fac bsjy is authorized and permitted J eive such wastes 

AUTHO. 

GENERATC5rcOPIES/iN^ 6 

SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE 

Ab 
V1MSr :bsAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 / 

LEA LAND, LLC n 

1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 . j f ) JS 

N0 mmm 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. R. J j ^ ^ 

E 

N 

E 

R 

OKY USA 

PHONE NO. 

102 S. Main Street 

CITY STATE 

Carisbad NM 

7TP 

« 2 0 

7/SCWQQ9 

6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

lNor>'R«@u}s*ed, Nen Hazardous Waste CM 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE DW#4 FLOWUNE 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

r08SM 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 

ON SL^USHTS? 
PHONE NO. 
575-867-4048 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping ntrne and are "dassifjai, packed; marked, and labeled; and are in all tespects in*proper condition for transport by highway-according to appheable ; 
international, and nati6hal government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRTNTEDftYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
s 
p 
o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

TRANSPORTER (1) 
ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL. {NC. 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEAIRD 

(575) 3SCM90S 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

'RTNTED/TYPED NAME jfj?0~/j-Jr f Q - / f f 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

GNATURE DATE 
7/30, 

SIGNATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, N M 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were dehvered to this facility, that the 
facif ty is authorized and permitted to ipceive such wastes. ^ 

AUTtHi SIGN. 

GENEP̂ nsmrrjopiEs Y& 6" 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/3O/200B 

TIME 

<rTS0 
DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MTLE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM * PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

• V I I V/ \MM)| S \\ \S| I M \\IEES T 

.. •• -,• • . • • . m 
- . , 4 X"r-l 

NO 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. 

E 

N 

E 

R 

5. COMPANY NAME 

OKV USA, 
PHONE NO, 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main Street 
CITY STATE 7TP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

7/2S/20G8 
6. TNRCCLD.NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No. 

lAINERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

a. 

Noj>R«giJst@d, Non Hazardous Waste 1 CM 
b. 

12/cT3MMENTS~bR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ' 

STATE DW#3 FLOWLINE 
13. WASTE PROITfj: NO. . 

' 708584 

14. m CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
NAME •:•/ 

KIN mmxmrm 
PHONE NO 
S?5-S87-404'8 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

O 

R 

15.GENIJRATOR'S CERTIF I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
sMppmg~fl|8jne "and "are" classified;" jjatk'eid"," marked, and labeled; andare in all respects' in proper condition' for transport by highway according to apphcable ". 
mtemationa) and national government regulations„including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, L LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A . 
N ' 
S 
P 

o 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N O E M R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (575 ) 390-1903 • 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:" 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

•PJNTED/TYPED NAME ffitfft-Ftfpt 

DATE 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

^ S G N A T U R E DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
S C 
P I 
o L 
s I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMTTNO. . 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS . 

21.DISPOSAL FACELI 
facility is authorized and pern 

h . ' ' 

TYiS-qERTIFICATION: I Hereby 
iffed to receive such wastes. 

certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 

SD SlGNATURl 

. i l l II ft 
GENERAT<$R7C6PIES Y&.6 

CELL NO. DATE TIME 

DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64.US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM - PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
' 1300 WESTMATN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

N0 QW324 l.PAGE OF . 2. TRAILER N o S ^ t | ^ j l j 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA 

PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 SI Main Sire** 
CITY 

Carisbad 
STATE ' 

NM 

ZIP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 
7/31/2009 

6. TNRCC I.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: . CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

• NwrR©gu5ak'dt Hon Hazardous Waste- 1 

s ; i 

12XOMMENTS-OR.SPECIALJNSTRUCTIONSU 
STATS U / J M R.OWUNE 

J3._WASTE_PRQFILEm_ 
7085S4 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 

M SLAUGHTER w. 7-4048 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping; "n̂ fne "and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in" all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to apphcable • 
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTER/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 
o 
R 
T 
E \ 

R 
S x 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL. HMC. 

KELTON BEAIRD 

(578) 380-1*303 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

^RINTED/TYPED NAME-?*^ ° / / b A f f ^ 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

7/31 
DATE 

2UQ8 
SIGNATURE DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
s c 
p i 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACCLITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were dehvered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

AUTHORlZEI/SiGNATURE ~ V 

GENERATOR": COPIES'3! & 6 

CELL NO. DATE 

1111 

DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



L E A LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
:MELE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 ' : ' '/ ' 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

NO 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER Ni 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OKV'OSA 
PHONE NO. 

E 

N 

E 

R 

4. ADDRESS 

• 102 ®. Stmet • 
CITY , STATE zip 

mm 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

7/3W2Q0§ 
6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: . CONTAINERS 
No. T^pe 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

TO. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

Non^e^ated.'Non Hazardous Waste CM 

*7 
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE DW#I FLOWLtMg 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

7085*} 

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME ; 

WN SLAUGHTER 
PHONENO . , - 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

R 

15.GENEfRATOR'S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping 'n|me and are classified, packed, marked; arid labeledrand- are- in-all respects in-proper condition for transport by highway according to apphcable 
internatioh^and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 
o 
R 
T 
E /\ 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: 6LKE ENVJRQNMENTM., INCi 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N B E A I R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (578 ) 3 8 t M 8 Q 3 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. ; 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. T R A N S P O R T E R (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

RTNTED/TYPED NAME 

DATE 

19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

^NATURE DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S: Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, N M 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 M I D EAST OF. CAMJSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

NON-U \ / \RI)()I S \ \ VSII M V \ l l 1 M 

s0 mmm. l.PAGE OF 2. TRAILER NO. £ | t | ^ Q 

LEA LAND, LLC 
. 1300, WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK.73106 • PHONE {405) 236-4257 

G 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

O.KYUSA- . 
PHQNE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S, Main Strew* 
CITY STATE ZIP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

6. TNRCCLD.NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No. 

rATNERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol.-

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

a. . 

N«rv#e^iM*cL Won Haataitfe&is Waste' 1 • CM 
b. 'h ' . '• 

• : • •• j 
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: '* : 

'STATfeDW*W.FtOV l̂NE -
13V.WASTE PROFrLEI NO^_ 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 7 
NAME • 

KIN SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO , • 24-HOt̂ EMERCJE^CY NO. 

-tits. 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that toe-contents of this consignment are folly and accurately described'above by proper 
shipping nanie' and are classified, packed,~marked, and labeled, and are in all respects' in proper condition for transport hy-Mghwayaccording to apphcable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state" regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL. INC. 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: KELTON 8EAiRD 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (675) 390-1803 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. 

NAME:' ' 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

Ĵ RrmTiD/TYPED NAME 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

DATE im 
_z_ 

(NATURE DATE 

Lea Land, LLC 
D F 

I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to rec^iwsucli wastes. 

^UTpo: i SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE 

7/2B/2008 

TIME 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 r 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

t — ~ LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

N 0 061323 1. PAGE OF 2. TRAILER N o f - | ' ^ ^ 

E 

N 

E 

R 

i . CO MPANY NAME 

OXY USA 

PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 -3. Main'Sbwt 
CITY 

Carlsbad 

STATE 7TP 

83220 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 

5. PICK-UPDATE 
. 7/SV20O9 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

. CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

a- Nmv-R^Jsted, N«n Hawdeus Waste 

IAL1 12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

STATE DW#J FLOWLINE 7mm 

R 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME 

KIN SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 
575-887-4048 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the.contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and are classified; packed; marked, and labeled,- and are in-all respects in proper-condition for transport by highway according to applicable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, arid are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T,, 
E 
RM 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL. INC. 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO, 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEAIRD 

(5753 380*1903 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (lj^knowledgment of receipt of materi: 

|PRINTED/TYPEDN AME J ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ A j^y^E?f>**Jr t 

SIGNATURE DATE 
7/3-1 r\ 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

^ G ^ A T U R E DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this faculty, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

___ <~*-

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILEMARKER #64 US HWY- 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

wmuw rz7 
2. TRAILER NO NOV. I \ / \ k l ) ( ) l S W VS 11: M \ M I LSI NO l.PAGE " OF 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

OXY USA-
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S Main Strw* 
CITY STATE ZIP 

5. PICK-UPDATE 

7/ 

6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CON 
No.' 

lATNERS 
Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

a?stervR€guJate£i Non Hazardous Wast* _• t CM ' 
b. 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ' 

STATE DW#! FLOWLINE . ' 
13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

7mm 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME 

KIN m^umrm 
PHONE NO 

57^8S7-4CMS 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

0 

R 

IS.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described ahove by proper 
shipping nape and are classified; packed, inarked,-and labeledv-and are in-all respects -in-proper condition for-transpprt by highway according toapphcable 
international, and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEAIRD 

(875) 3§G~1§03 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

18. TRANSPORTER (J^cknowledgmentof receipt of material 

TORE ^ V > ^ D A T E 7m 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

HCIN ATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20., COMMENTS 

21.MSPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receivê such wastes. 

CELL NO. DATE 

7/S0/20t» 

TIME 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
- MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST QF CARLSBAD, NM »PHONE (505) 887-4048 

ma* 

LEA LAND, LLC 
13.0,0 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

NON !» \/ NO l.PAGE OF 2. TRAILEl 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANYNAME^ 

QXY. USA ' 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main Street • 
CITY STATE 

ML 

ZIP 

5. PICK-UP DATE 

6.TNRCCI.DiNO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: CONTAINERS 
No.. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

Non-Rswtated, Hon Hazartfeus Wast© CM 

• V 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL rNSTRUCTIOl 

STATE D W # J FLOWLINE 

13.:WASTE PROFILE NO. 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT 
NAME : 

rm SI^LISHIB? 
PHONE NO 

57S--S87-4048 
24-HOURlEMERGENCYvNO 

O 

R 

^.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contehifpfETiSs 'consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping risttie and are~classi£ed, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects"hrpfeper cohaitioh for tnuisport by highway according'to applicable ' 
intematiorial and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, ^nd are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNA DATE 

T 

R 

A 

N 

S 

P 

o 
R 
T 
E 
R 
S 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

ELKE EMV1RONMENTAL- INC 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT; K E L T O N 8 E A I R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (575 ; WSM88% 

^TRANSPORTER (2) —17. • 

NAME: . 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (^Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

t •WTNTED/TYPED NAME 

I ^GNATURE^^^^/^^/X-d^^ATF 7t2Ql 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

(NATURE DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Mar|er 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

t 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY 'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE 

7/2^2000 

TIME 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 :sp6sAtsrrE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MTLE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 r 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

m2 
QJ 

\OVII VZAUDOl S WAS! L \\ 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANi x , ™ ^ 

OXY USA 

PHONE NO. 

NO 1. PAGE OF_ 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main Street 
CITY STATE 

NM 

ZIP 

38220. 

2. TRAILER NO. 

5. PICK-UPDATE 
. 7731/2009 

6. TNRCC I D . NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: . CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

a- Non-Regiiatcd, Mon Hazardous Wssfcs •CM 

b. 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
STATE O W # i R-OWLiNE 

13. WASTE.PROFILE NO. 

7mm 

14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPELL, CONTACT 
NAME 

MN SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 
675-887-4048 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

•io 

R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and-are classified, packed, marked,- and labeledrand are in all respects in proper condition for transport by.highway .accorduig.to apphcable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 

TRANSPORTER (1) 

E L K E ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 

16. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 

TRANSPORTER (2) 

KELTON BEAIRD 

(57B)38CMB03 

17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

c h v i sU a A H o\ \ f\C ERTNTED/TYPED NAME 

19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

SIGNATURE DATE 
7/31 /2Q09 

SIGNATURE DATE 

, p-
Lea Land, LLC 

D F 
I A 
s c 
p i 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receivê uph wastes. 

AUTHORKED SIGNATURE, CELL NO. DATE 

7/31/2CKW 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
X MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • .30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

^m&famu&sm NO •' mmm NON 1. PAGE OF" 2. TRAILER NO. 

E 

N 

E 

3. COMPANY NAME 

QXY USA. 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102'S. Main Street 
CITY STATE 

.Carlsbad My 

ZIP 

mm 

5. PICK-UPDATE 

6. TNRCC3.D. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: , CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11. TEXAS 
WASTE ED # 

Nan-K'sffuiatwd. Hon Hazardous* Wast© 1 CM 

R 

12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

STATE D W « FLOWLINE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

7Qmm 

14. I N C A S E O F E M E R G E N C Y O R SPELL, C O N T A C T 

NAME 

KIN SLAUGHTER 
PHONE NO 

5T6-887-404S 
24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

15.GENERATOR'S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper 
shipping name and-are-classified,- packed,marked, and labeled; and are in all-respects in proper condition for transport by-Mghway accordmg-to applicable 
international and national government regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE 

T 

R 

A 

N 

S 

P 

o 

16: T R A N S P O R T E R (1) 

NAME: E L K E E N V I R O N M E N T A L . I N C . 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: K E L T O N 8 6 A I R D 

EMERGENCY PHONE: <878V 350-1903 

T R A N S P O R T E R (2) 17. 

NAME: 

TEXAS LD. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: • 
18. T R A N S P O R T E R (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED N. 

SIGNATURE Vw.'.'H L M 

"rv 
I 

DATE 7/sa 

19. T R A N S P O R T E R (2) : Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

3| PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

^ § N A T U R E DATE 

D F 

I A 

S C 

P I 

Lea Land, LLC 
ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East qf Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

I 

A T 

21.DISPOSAL F A C I L I T Y ' S C E R T I F I C A T I O N : I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



\ .... 

LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO 
MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 • 30 MILES EAST OF.CARLSBAD, NM • PHONE (505) 887-4048, 

^N^H&to NO , U©9i 

LEA LAND, LLC 
1300 WEST MAIN STREET • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 • PHONE (405) 236-4257 

1. PAGE OF 

E 

N 

E 

R 

3. COMPANY NAME 

oxy U§A ' 
PHONE NO. 

4. ADDRESS 

102 S. Main Strmt 
CITY STATE 

_____ 

ZIP 

5. PICK-UPDATE 

7/20*2009. 
6. TNRCC LD. NO. 

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: CONTAINERS 
No. Type 

9. TOTAL 
QUANTITY 

10. UNIT 
Wt/Vol. 

11.TEXAS 
WASTE ID # 

'Noo^iigQuiateti, Non Hazardous Waste , CM 
b. 

OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS^ 12. COMMENTS 

STATE DW'M FLOVvtlNE 

13. WASTE PROFILE NO. 

708S84 

NAME 
14. I N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR S^DLL, CONTACT 

KIN St&UQHiTER'i 
PHONE NO 

075*887 

24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. 

o 

>R 

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accuratelyTJescribed above by proper 
Sf i^B^ i^i^^^'-ue "classjfiê fp^ke<L hiaike<L' and labeled,'and are ini all respects iir proper conffitidri'fbr transport by highway" accoi:din|"tb apphcable ' 
interijaiibh'al and national gdveimnenT regulations, including apphcable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved hy LEA LAND, LLC 

PRTNTED/TYPELy^ SIGNATURE DATE 

T 
R 
A 
N 
S 
P 

o 
R 

16. TRANSPORTER (1) 

NAME: ELKE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 

TEXAS I.D. NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: KELTON BEAiftEL 

EMERGENCY PHONE: (875) 300-1803 

TRANSPORTER (2) 17. ; ..-

NAME: 

TEXAS' I/D.NO. 

TN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: 

EMERGENCY PHONE: • 
18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

ID/TYPE^NAMR/*\ ( ] \ s ( \ 0 ^ - M c l i W i 

IGNATURE yAjA t ^ y DATE 

19. TRANSPORTER (2)': Acknowledgment of receipt of material 

PRINTED/TYPED NAME 

PSNATURE!^, DATE 

D F 
I A 
S C 
P I 
O L 
S I 
A T 
L Y 

7 I 
Lea Lancl, LLC 

ADDRESS: 

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM 

PHONE: 

505-887-4048 

PERMIT NO. 

WM-01-035 - New Mexico 
20. COMMENTS 

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the 
facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes. '• , 

AUTJIOR^r/SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE 

7/282008 

JQME , 

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 1 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5 



WELL RECORD & LOG 
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 

W www.ose.state.nm.us 

z 
o 

< 
U 
o 
- 1 

- J 
Cd 

a 
z 
< 

< 
ot, 
Cd 
Z 
w 
o 

POD NUMBER (WELL NUMBER) 

STATE DW #4 SB-1 

OSE FILE NUMBER(S) 

WELL OWNER NAME(S) 

OXY USA 
PHONE (OPTIONAL) 

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

P.O. BOX 1988 
CITY 

CARLSBAD 

STATE 

NM 

ZIP 

88221 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 

DEGREES 

32 

MINUTES 

45 

SECONDS 

26.00 N 

LONGITUDE 103 37 12.00 w 

» ACCURACY REQUIRED ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

• DATUM REQUIRED WGS84 

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS 

FROM 62/180 GO N.W. ON 529 FOR 15.1 MILES TURN L ON TO LOCATION 

(2 5 ACRE) (10 ACRE) (40 ACRE) 

'A 

(160 ACRE) 

'A 

SECTION 
["1 Nl IHTH 

C T SCMJIII 

• l.AM 

n wi-.si 
SUBDIVISION NAME LOT NUMBER BLOCK NUMBER UNIT/TRACT 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP NUMBER TRACT NUMBER 

LICENSE NUMBER 

WD1478 

NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER 

EDWARD BRYAN 

NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY 

STRAUB CORPORATION 

z g 
< 
at 
O 
u. z 
o 
z 
j 
j 

S a 

DRILLING STARTED 

5-11-09 
DRILLING ENDED 

5-11-09 
DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

0 

BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) 

67 

DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT) 

COMPLETED WELL IS _ _ ARTESIAN _ _ DRY HOLE _ _ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) 

STATIC WATER LEVEL IN COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

N/A 

DRILLING FLUID' 0/ • MUD • ADDITIVES-SPECIFY: 

DRILLING METHOD 0 ROTARY • CABLE TOOL • OTHER-SPECIFY. 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

BORE HOLE 
DIA (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA. 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

67 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

< 

o 
z 
5 
< 
Ed 
CO 

a 
bl 
H 
< 
St 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

THICKNESS 
(FT) 

FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 
(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 

YIELD 
(GPM) 

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA TOTAL ESTIMATED WELL YIELD (GPM) 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 

FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE I OF 2 



TYPE OF PUMP-
• SUBMERSIBLE • JET • NO PUMP - WELL NOT EQUIPPED 

• TURBINE • CYLINDER • OTHER - SPECIFY: 

o 
z 
< 

< 
Cd 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM 

0 

TO 

67 

BORE HOLE 
DIA. (IN) MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 

.5 BAGS OF CEMENT 

16 BAGS OF 3/8 PLUG 

AMOUNT 
(CUBIC FT) 

METHOD OF 
PLACEMENT 

TOPLOAD 

TOPLOAD 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

THICKNESS 
(FT) 

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
WATER 

BEARING^ 

TAN FINE SAND - WITH CLAY • YES • NO 

RED FINE SAND • YES _ NO 

11 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE - CALICHE • YES EJ NO 

11 21 10 TAN FINE SAND • YES • NO 

-J 
Cd 
s= 
a. 
O 
O 
O 

21 24 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE WITH CALICHE • YES 0 NO 

24 67 43 TAN FINE SAND • YES • NO 

TD 67 • YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED TO FULLY DESCRIBE THE GEOLOGIC LOG OF THE WELL 

-e. 
z 
o 

~iE~ 5 
a 
< 
f -
VI 
Cd 
f -

WELL TEST 

METHOD- • BAILER •PUMP • AIR LIFT • OTHER -SPECIFY: 

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING START TIME, END TIME, 
AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD 

ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS. 

^OIL^QRhNe-ONLY--SOILrBORING-WAS PLUGGED^ND-ABANDONEDJjeQN COMPLETION OF SAMPLING 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND 
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER AND 
THE PERMIT/HOLDER WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING: 

DATE 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 
FILE NUMBER PODNUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 2 OF 2 



WELL RECORD & LOG 
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 
www.ose.state.nm.us 

IO
N

 

POD NUMBER (WELL NUMBER) 

STATE DW #4 SB-2 
OSE FILE NUMBER(S) 

L
O

C
A

T
 

WELL OWNER NAME(S) 

OXY USA 
PHONE (OPTIONAL) 

W
E

L
L

 1
 

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

P.O. BOX 1988 
CITY STATE ZIP 

CARLSBAD NM 88221 
a 
z 
< 

w 
•z 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 

DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS 

LATITUDE 32 4 5 26.00 N * ACCURACY REQUIRED ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED WGS84 

a 
z 
< 

w 
•z 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 
LONGITUDE 103 37 12.00 w 

* ACCURACY REQUIRED ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED WGS84 

1
.G

E
1

 

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS 

FROM 62/180 GO N.W. ON 529 FOR 15.1 MILES TURN L ON TO LOCATION 

2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

(2 5 ACRE) 

VA 

(10 ACRE) 

VA 

(40 ACRE) 

VA 

(160 ACRE) 

VA 

SECTION TOWNSHIP 
I I Nl 1RTH 

• si ii nil 

RANGE 
n i AS i 

• WLK1 

2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

SUBDIVISION NAME LOT NUMBER BLOCK NUMBER UNIT/TRACT 

2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP NUMBER TRACT NUMBER 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

LICENSE NUMBER 

WD14Z8 
NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER 

EDWARD BRYAN 
NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY 

STRAUB CORPORATION 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DRILLING STARTED 

5-11-09 
DRILLING ENDED 

5-11-09 
DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

0 
BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) 

72 
DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT) 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

COMPLETED WELL IS- _ _ ARTESIAN _ _ DRY HOLE _ _ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) 

STATIC WATER LEVEL IN COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

N/A 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DRILLING FLUID. \ 7 \ AIR [ ~ l MUD l ~ l ADDITIVES - SPECIFY. 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DRILLING METHOD- [ 7 ] ROTARY _ _ HAMMER I I CABLE TOOL _ _ OTHER - SPECIFY. 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DEPTH (FT) BOREHOLE 
DIA. (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA. 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

FROM TO 

BOREHOLE 
DIA. (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA. 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

0 72 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

DEFT 

FROM 

H (FT) 

TO 
THICKNESS 

(FT) 
FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
YIELD 
(GPM) 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA TOTAL ESTIMATED WELL YIELD (GPM) 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 
FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 1 OF 2 



K 
• SUBMERSIBLE • JET • NO PUMP - WELL NOT EQUIPPED 

TYPE OF PUMP: ~~ ~~ ~~ 
• TURBINE • CYLINDER • OTHER - SPECIFY. 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 A

N
D

 
P

I 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 

DEPTH (FT) BORE HOLE 
DIA. (IN) MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 

AMOUNT 
(CUBIC FT) 

METHOD OF 
PLACEMENT 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 A

N
D

 
P

I 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 

FROM TO 
BORE HOLE 

DIA. (IN) MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 
AMOUNT 

(CUBIC FT) 
METHOD OF 
PLACEMENT 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 A

N
D

 
P

I 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 
0 2 5 .5 BAGS OF CEMENT TOPLOAD 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 A

N
D

 
P

I 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 2 72 5 18 BAGS OF 3/8 PLUG TOPLOAD 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 A

N
D

 
P

I 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

THICKNESS 

(FT) 

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED 
(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 

WATER 
BEARING? 

TAN FINE SAND - WITH CLAY • YES El NO 

11 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE • YES El NO 

11 70 59 TAN FINE SAND • YES El NO 

70 72 TAN FINE SAND • YES El NO 

- J 
- j 
b l 
* 
b . 
O 
O 
O 

y 
3 
o 
o 
b l 

o 

TD 72 • YES O NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED TO FULLY DESCRIBE THE GEOLOGIC LOG OF THE WELL 

O 
b. 
Z 
J 
< 
Z 
o 

WELL TEST 

METHOD: • BAILER • PUMP • AIR LIFT • OTHER - SPECIFY: 

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING START TIME, END TIME, 
AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD. 

ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS 

SOILTBORING^NL^SQIL-BOR SAMPLING 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND 
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER AND 
THE PERMIT BOLDER WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING: 

RE OF DRILLER 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 
FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 2 OF 2 



WELL RECORD & LOG 
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 
www.ose.state.nm.tts 

IO
N

 

POD NUMBER (WELL NUMBER) 

STATE DW #4 SB-3 
OSE FILE NUMBER(S) 

L
O

C
A

T
 

WELL OWNER NAME(S) 

OXY USA 
PHONE (OPTIONAL) 

W
E

L
L

 1
 

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

P.O. BOX 1988 
CITY STATE ZIP 

CARLSBAD NM 88221 

S
E

R
A

L
 

A
N

D
 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 

DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS 

LATITUDE 32 45 26.00 N * ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED WGS 84 

S
E

R
A

L
 

A
N

D
 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 
LONGITUDE 103 37 12.00 w 

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED WGS 84 

1 
1.

 
G

E
1
 DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS 

FROM 62/180 GO N.W. ON 529 FOR 15.1 MILES TURN L ON TO LOCATION 

[ 
2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

(2.5 ACRE) 

Vi 

(10 ACRE) 

Vi 

(40 ACRE) 

Vi 

(160 ACRE) 

Vi 

SECTION TOWNSHIP 
• NORTH 

• SOUTH 

RANGE 
• EAST 

• WEST 

[ 
2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

SUBDIVISION NAME LOT NUMBER BLOCK NUMBER UNIT/TRACT 

[ 
2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

HYDROGRAPmC SURVEY MAP NUMBER TRACT NUMBER 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

LICENSE NUMBER 

WD1478 
NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER 

EDWARD BRYAN 
NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY 

STRAUB CORPORATION 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DRILLING STARTED 

5-11-09 
DRILLING ENDED 

5-11-09 
DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

0 
BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) 

70 
DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT) 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

COMPLETED WELL IS: I | ARTESIAN _ _ DRY HOLE I I SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) 

STATIC WATER LEVEL IN COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

N/A 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DRILLING FLUID. 0 AIR l ~ ~ l MUD I I ADDITIVES - SPECIFY-

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DRILLING METHOD 0 ROTARY 0 HAMMER 0 CABLE TOOL 0 OTHER - SPECIFY 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

DEPTH (FT) BOREHOLE 
DIA. (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA. 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

FROM TO 

BOREHOLE 
DIA. (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA. 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

3
. 

D
R

IL
L

IN
G

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

0 70 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 DEPTH (FT) THICKNESS 

(FT) 
FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
YIELD 
(GPM) 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

FROM TO 
THICKNESS 

(FT) 
FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
YIELD 
(GPM) 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

_ 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA TOTAL ESTIMATED WELL YIELD (GPM) 

FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 1 OF 2 



TYPE OF PUMP: 
• SUBMERSIBLE Q JET • NO PUMP - WELL NOT EQUIPPED 

• TURBINE • CYLINDER • OTHER - SPECIFY: 

a 
z 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM 

0 

TO 

70 

BOREHOLE 
DIA. (IN) MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 

.5 BAGS OF CEMENT 

18 BAGS OF 3/8 PLUG 

AMOUNT 
(CUBIC FT) 

METHOD OF 
PLACEMENT 

TOPLOAD 

TOPLOAD 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

THICKNESS 

(FT) 

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
WATER 

BEARING? 

TAN FINE SAND - RED FINE SAND • YES El NO 

TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE - CALICHE • YES El NO 

15 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE • YES El NO 

15 51 36 TAN FINE SAND WITH CLAY • YES El NO 

o 
o 
o 
j 

o 
3 
o 
o 
w 

51 56 RED FINE SAND WITH CLAY • YES El NO 

56 70 14 TAN FINE SAND • YES El NO 

TD 70 • YES QNO 

• YES ONO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES D N O 

• YES D N O 

• YES Q N O 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED TO FULLY DESCRIBE THE GEOLOGIC LOG OF THE WELL 

WELL TEST 

METHOD. • BAILER • PUMP • A I R L I F T • OTHER-SPECIFY: 

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING START TIME, END TIME, 
AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD. 

ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS 

SOIL BORING ONLY- SOIL BORING WAS PLUGGED AND ABANDONED UPON COMPLETION OF SAMPLING 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND 
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER AND 
THE PERMIT/HOLDER WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING: 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 

FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 2 OF 2 



W E L L RECORD & LOG 
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 
www.ose.state.nm.us 

z 
o 
P 
- t 
o 
o 
J 

J 
Cd 

Q 
Z < 

Cd 
Z 
Cd 
O 

POD NUMBER (WELL NUMBER) 

STATE DW #4 SB-4 

OSE FILE NUMBER(S) 

WELL OWNER NAME(S) 

OXY USA 

PHONE (OPTIONAL) 

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

P.O. BOX 1988 
CITY 

CARLSBAD 

STATE 

NM 

ZIP 

88221 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 

DEGREES 

32 

MINUTES 

45 

SECONDS 

26.00 N 

LONGITUDE 103 37 12.00 w 

* ACCURACY REQUIRED ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED WGS 84 

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS 

FROM 62/180 GO N.W. ON 529 FOR 15.1 MILES TURN L ON TO LOCATION •< 
z 
o 
p 
o. 
O 

(2 5 ACRE) 

'A 

(10 ACRE) 

'A 

(40 ACRE) 

'A 

(160 ACRE) 

'A 
r i w i K i i i 

I 1 si >inn 

RANGE 
• l AST 

n wi s i 

SUBDIVISION NAME LOT NUMBER BLOCK NUMBER UNIT/TRACT 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP NUMBER TRACT NUMBER 

LICENSE NUMBER 

WD1478 

NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER 

EDWARD BRYAN 

NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY 

STRAUB CORPORATION 

DRILLING STARTED 

5-12-09 
DRILLING ENDED 

5-12-09 
DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

0 
BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) 

70 

DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT) 

COMPLETED WELL IS: H i SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) 

STATIC WATER LEVEL IN COMPLETED WELLlFT) 

N/A 

DRILLING FLUID o ADDITIVES - SPECIFY-

DRILLING METHOD- 0 ROTARY 0 CABLE TOOL o OTHER - SPECIFY 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

BORE HOLE 
DIA. (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA. 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

0 70 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

f -
« 
O 
z 
5 
< 
Cd 
ea 
as 
Cd 
H 
< 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

THICKNESS 
(FT) 

FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 
(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 

YIELD 
(GPM) 

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA TOTAL ESTIMATED WELL YIELD (GPM) 

FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 1 OF 2 



a. 

II 
a 
z 
-«: 
J 
< 

TYPE OF PUMP: 
• SUBMERSIBLE DJET • NO PUMP-WELL NOT EQUIPPED 

• TURBINE • CYLINDER • OTHER-SPECIFY: 

ANNULAR 
SEAL AND 

GRAVEL PACK 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

70 

BORE HOLE 
DIA. (IN) MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 

.5 BAGS OF CEMENT 

18 BAGS OF 3/8 PLUG 

AMOUNT 
(CUBIC FT) 

METHOD OF 
PLACEMENT 

TOPLOAD 

TOPLOAD 

DEPTH (FT) 

FROM TO 

THICKNESS 

(FT) 

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
WATER 

BEARING1 

RED FINE SAND • YES • NO 

TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE - CALICHE • YES 0 NO 

12 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE • YES 0 NO 

12 50 38 TAN FINE SAND • YES 0 NO 

_) 
Cd 
<S 
U. 

O 
a 
o 
u 
3 
o 
_J 
o 
w 
o 

50 62 12 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE (LAYERS) • YES 0 NO 

62 70 TAN FINE SAND • YES 0 NO 

TD 70 • YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

• YES • NO 

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED TO FULLY DESCRIBE THE GEOLOGIC LOG OF THE WELL 

WELL TEST 

METHOD: • BAILER • PUMP • AIR LIFT • OTHER-SPECIFY: 

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING START TIME, END TIME. 
AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD. 

ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS' 

fc SOU BORING ONLY- SOIL BORING WAS PLUGGED AND ABANDONED UPON COMPLETION OF SAMPLING 

Cd 
at 

< 
z 
o 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND 
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER AND 
THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING: 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 
FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 2 OF 2 



W E L L RECORD & LOG 
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ www.ose.state.nm.us 

IO
N

 

POD NUMBER (WELL NUMBER) 

STATE DW #4 SB-5 
OSE FILE NUMBER(S) 

L
O

C
A

T
 

WELL OWNER NAME(S) 

OXY USA 
PHONE (OPTIONAL) 

W
E

L
L

 1
 

1
 

! 

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

P.O. BOX 1988 
CITY STATE ZIP 

CARLSBAD NM 88221 

M
E

R
A

L
 A

N
D

 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 

DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS 

LATITUDE 32 45 26.00 N • ACCURACY REQUIRED ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84 

M
E

R
A

L
 A

N
D

 

WELL 

LOCATION 

(FROM GPS) 
LONGITUDE 103 37 12.00 w 

• ACCURACY REQUIRED ONE TENTH OF A SECOND 

* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84 

1.
 G

E
] 

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS 

FROM 62/180 GO N.W. ON 529 FOR 15.1 MILES TURN L ON TO LOCATION 

2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

(2 5 ACRE) 

VA 

(10 ACRE) 

VA 

(40 ACRE) 

VA 

(160 ACRE) 

VA 

SECTION TOWNSHIP 

• NOK-IM 

jZ] SOU1H 

RANGE 
L J l-AST 

2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

SUBDIVISION NAME LOT NUMBER BLOCK NUMBER UNIT/TRACT 

2
. 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L
 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP NUMBER TRACT NUMBER 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

LICENSE NUMBER 

WD1478 
NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER 

EDWARD BRYAN 
NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY 

STRAUB CORPORATION 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

DRILLING STARTED 

5-12-09 
DRILLING ENDED 

5-12-09 
DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

0 
BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) 

100 
DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT) 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

COMPLETED WELL IS- _ _ ARTESIAN _ _ DRY HOLE Q SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) 

STATIC WATER LEVEL IN COMPLETED WELL (FT) 

N/A 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

DRILLING FLUID [ 7 ] AIR _ _ MUD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

DRILLING METHOD: [ 7 1 ROTARY _ _ HAMMER _ _ CABLE TOOL l ~ 1 OTHER - SPECIFY 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

DEPTH (FT) BORE HOLE 
DIA (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

FROM TO 

BORE HOLE 
DIA (IN) 

CASING 
MATERIAL 

CONNECTION 
TYPE (CASING) 

INSIDE DIA 
CASING (IN) 

CASING WALL 
THICKNESS (IN) 

SLOT 
SIZE (IN) 

3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

0 100 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.
 D

R
IL

L
IN

G
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 

DEPTH (FT) THICKNESS 
(FT) 

FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 
(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 

YIELD 
(GPM) 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 

FROM TO 
THICKNESS 

(FT) 
FORMATION DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

(INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) 
YIELD 
(GPM) 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

4.
 W

A
T

E
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 S
T

R
A

T
A

 
4.

 W
A

T
E

R
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

T
R

A
T

A
 

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA TOTAL ESTIMATED WELL YIELD (GPM) 

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 6/9/08) 
FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE I OF 2 



TYPE OF PUMP. 
• SUBMERSIBLE 

• TURBINE 

• JET 

• CYLINDER 

• NO PUMP - WELL NOT EQUIPPED 

• OTHER-SPECIFY. 

P • 
Q 

DEPTH (FT) BORE HOLE MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 
AMOUNT METHOD OF 

Z 
< ANNULAR FROM TO DIA. (IN) 

MATERIAL TYPE AND SIZE 
(CUBIC FT) PLACEMENT 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 

SEAL AND 0 2 5 2 BAGS OF CEMENT TOPLOAD 

5.
 S

E
A

L
 

GRAVEL PACK 2 100 5 20 BAGS OF 3/8 PLUG TOPLOAD 

DEPTH (FT) THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED WATER 

FROM TO (FT) (INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES) BEARING? 

0 9 9 TAN FINE SAND • YES 0 N O 

9 22 13 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE - CALICHE • YES • NO 

22 31 9 TAN FINE SAND - SANDSTONE • YES • NO 

31 100 69 TAN FINE SAND • YES • N O 

-J TD 100 • YES • NO 

• YES • N O 

a. 
O 

• YES • N O 

O 
O 
_ ] 

• YES • N O 

lL
O

G
IC

 1
 

• YES • N O 

lL
O

G
IC

 1
 

• YES • N O 

O 
bl 
r j 

• YES • NO 

• YES • N O 

• YES • N O 

• YES • N O 

1 • YES • N O 

• YES • N O 

• YES • N O 

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED TO FULLY DESCRIBE THE GEOLOGIC LOG OF THE WELL 

O 
METHOD: • BAILER • PUMP • AIR LIFT • OTHER - SPECIFY: 

A
L
 
IN

F
 

WELL TEST TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING START TIME, END TIME, 
AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD. 

Z 
o 

ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS: 

P RDM RDRIKir; ON! Y . RDM R O R I N f i WAR PI I I f i f i F D AND ARANnONFD I I P O N COMPI FTION O F RAMPI ING 

7
. 

T
E

S
T

 &
 A

D
D

 

bl 
f t 

P -< 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND 
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER AND 
THE PERMrrj/OLDER WrTJJJN 20 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING: 

Z 

o 0— 
00 ... ^ SIGNATl kE OF DRILLER / / DATE 

FILE NUMBER POD NUMBER TRN NUMBER 

LOCATION PAGE 2 OF 2 



Analytical Report 332317 

Elke Environmental, Inc. 

Project Manager: Logan Anderson 

12600 West 1-20 East Odessa, Texas 79765 

Texas certification numbers: 
Houston, TX T104704215-08B-TX - Odessa/Midland, TX T104704400-08-TX 

Florida certification numbers: 
Houston, TX E871002 - Miami, FL E86678 - Tampa, FL E86675 

Miramar, FL E86349 
Norcross(Atlanta), GA E87429 

South Carolina certification numbers: 
Norcross(Atlanta), GA 98015 

North Carolina certification numbers: 
Norcross(Atlanta), GA 483 

Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Tampa - Miami - Latin America 
Midland - Corpus Christi - Atlanta 

for 

Oxy USA 

State DW # 4 

18-MAY-09 

Pagel of 12 



18-MAY-09 

Project Manager: Logan Anderson 
Elke Environmental, Inc. 
4817 Andrews Hwy 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, tx 79768 
Odessa, TX 79762 

Reference: XENCO Report No: 332317 
Oxy USA 
Project Address: 

Logan Anderson: 

We are reporting to you the results of the analyses performed on the samples received under the project name 
referenced above and identified with the XENCO Report Number 332317. All results being reported under 
this Report Number apply to the samples analyzed and properly identified with a Laboratory ID number. 
Subcontracted analyses are identified in this report with either the NELAC certification number of the 
subcontract lab in the analyst ED field, or the complete subcontracted report attached to this report. 

Unless otherwise noted in a Case Narrative, all data reported in this Analytical Report are in compliance with 
NELAC standards. Estimation of data uncertainty for this report is found in the quality control section of this 
report unless otherwise noted. Should insufficient sample be provided to the laboratory to meet the method 
and NELAC Matrix Duplicate and Matrix Spike requirements, then the data will be analyzed, evaluated and 
reported using all other available quality control measures. 

The validity and integrity of this report will remain intact as long as it is accompanied by this letter and 
reproduced in full, unless written approval is granted by XENCO Laboratories. This report will be filed for at 
least 5 years in our archives after which time it will be destroyed without further notice, unless otherwise 
arranged with you. The samples received, and described as recorded in Report No. 332317 will be filed for 
60 days, and after that time they will be properly disposed without further notice, unless otherwise arranged 
with you. We reserve the right to return to you any unused samples, extracts or solutions related to them if we 
consider so necessary (e.g., samples identified as hazardous waste, sample sizes exceeding analytical standard 
practices, controlled substances under regulated protocols, etc). 

We thank you for selecting XENCO Laboratories to serve your analytical needs. If you have any questions 
concerning this report, please feel free to contact us at any time. 

Brent Barron, II 
Odessa Laboratory Manager 

Recipient of the Prestigious Small Business Administration Award of Excellence in 1994. 
Certified and approved by numerous States and Agencies. 

A Small Business and Minority Status Company that delivers SER VICE and QUALITY 

Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Austin - Tampa - Miami - Atlanta - Corpus Christi - Latin America 

Respectfully, 
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Sample Cross Reference 332317 

Sample Id 

TP5@6' 

Matrix Date Collected 

S May-04-09 12:15 

Sample Depth 

6ft 

Elke Environmental, Inc., Odessa, TX 
Oxy USA 

Lab Sample Id 

332317-001 
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Project Id: StateDW#4 

Contact: Logan Anderson 

Project Location: 

Certificate of Anajttis Summary 332317 
Elke Environmeilrai, Inc., Odessa, TX 

Project Name: Oxy USA 
Date Received in Lab: 

Report Date: 

* C C o ~ 

MonMay-11-09 11:58 am 

18-MAY-09 

Brent Barron, I I 

Analysis Requested 

Lab Id: 

Field Id: 

Depth: 

Matrix: 

Sampled: 

332317-001 

TP5@6' 

6 ft 

SOIL 

May-04-09 12:15 

Anions by EPA 300 Extracted: 

Analyzed: 

Units/RL: 

May-11-09 16:01 

mg/kg RL 
Chloride 33.6 5.01 

Percent Moisture Extracted: 

Analyzed: 

Units/RL: 

May-12-09 08:43 

% RL 
Percent Moisture ND 1.00 

TPH By SW8015 Mod Extracted: 

Analyzed: 

Units/RL: 

May-13-09 11:30 

May-13-09 21:53 

mg/kg RL 
C6-C12 Gasoline Range Hydrocarbons ND 15 0 

C12-C28 Diesel Range Hydrocarbons ND 15.0 

C28-C35 Oil Range Hydrocarbons ND 15.0 
Total TPH ND 15.0 

This analytical report, and the entire data package it represents, has been made for your exclusive and confidential use. 
The interpretations and results expressed throughout this analytical report represent the best judgment of XENCO Laboratories 
XENCO Laboratories assumes no responsibility and makes no warranty to the end use of the data hereby presented. 
Our liability is limited to the amount invoiced for mis work order unless otherwise agreed to in writing 

Since 1990 Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Austin - Tampa - Miami - Latin America - Atlanta - Corpus Christi Brent Barron 
Odessa Laboratory Director 



XCHCO 
laboratories Flagging Criteria ) 

X In our quality control review of the data a QC deficiency was observed and flagged as noted. MS/MSD 
recoveries were found to be outside of the laboratory control limits due to possible matrix /chemical 
interference, or a concentration of target analyte high enough to effect the recovery of the spike 
concentration. This condition could also effect the relative percent difference in the MS/MSD. 

B A target analyte or common laboratory contaminant was identified in the method blank. Its presence 
indicates possible field or laboratory contamination. 

D The sample(s) were diluted due to targets detected over the highest point of the calibration curve, or due to 
matrix interference. Dilution factors are included in the final results. The result is from a diluted sample. 

E The data exceeds the upper calibration limit; therefore, the concentration is reported as estimated. 

F RPD exceeded lab control limits. 

J The target analyte was positively identified below the MQL and above the SQL. 

U Analyte was not detected. 

L The LCS data for this analytical batch was reported below the laboratory control limits for this analyte. 
The department supervisor and QA Director reviewed data. The samples were either reanalyzed or flagged 
as estimated concentrations. 

H The LCS data for this analytical batch was reported above the laboratory control limits. Supporting QC 
Data were reviewed by the Department Supervisor and QA Director. Data were determined to be valid 
for reporting. 

K Sample analyzed outside of recommended hold time. 

JN A combination of the "N" and the "J" qualifier. The analysis indicates that the analyte is "tentatively 
identified" and the associated numerical value may not be consistent with the amount actually present 
in the environmental sample. 

BRL Below Reporting Limit. 

RL Reporting Limit 

* Outside XENCO's scope of NELAC Accreditation. 

Recipient of the Prestigious Small Business Administration Award of Excellence in 1994. 
Certified and approved by numerous States and Agencies. 

A Small Business and Minority Status Company that delivers SERVICE and QUALITY 

Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Corpus Christi 

4143 Greenbriar Dr, Stafford, Tx 77477 
9701 Harry Hines Blvd, Dallas, TX 75220 
5332 Blackberry Drive, San Antonio TX 78238 
2505 North Falkenburg Rd, Tampa, FL 33619 
5757 NW 158th St, Miami Lakes, FL 33014 
12600 West 1-20 East, Odessa, TX 79765 
842 Cantwell Lane, Corpus Christi, TX 78408 

Midland/Odessa - Tampa - Miami - Latin America 
Phone Fax 
(281)240^200 (281)240-4280 
(214)902 0300 (214)351-9139 
(210)509-3334 (210)509-3335 
(813)620-2000 (813)620-2033 
(305) 823-8500 (305) 823-8555 
(432)563-1800 (432)563-1713 
(361)884-0371 (361)884-9116 
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Form 2 - Surrogate Recoveries 
Project Name: Oxy USA 

„Work Orders : 332317, 

Lab Batch #: 758877 Sample: 529945-1-BKS / BKS 

Project I D : State DW # 4 

Batch: 1 Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/13/09 17:19 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

Tine 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
P>] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 105 100 105 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 47.2 50.0 94 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 758877 Sample: 529945-1-BSD/BSD Batch: 1 Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/13/09 17:44 SURROGATE RECOVERYSTUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

IA] 

True 
Amount 

(Bl 
Recovery 

%R 
P>] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 102 100 102 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 45.2 50.0 90 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 758877 Sample: 529945-1-BLK / BLK Batch: 1 Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/13/09 18:09 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

IB] 
Recovery 

%R 
(»1 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 89.7 100 90 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 51.1 50.0 102 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 758877 Sample: 332317-001 / SMP Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/13/09 21:53 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

IB] 
Recovery 

%R 
I»] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 113 100 113 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 62.5 50.0 125 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 758877 Sample: 332238-004 D/MD Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/14/09 04:04 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

IB] 
Recovery 

%R 
ID] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 2110 2000 106 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 1190 1000 119 70-135 

* Surrogate outside of Laboratory QC limits 
** Surrogates outside limits; data and surrogates confirmed by reanalysis 
*** Poor recoveries due to dilution 
Surrogate Recovery [D] = 100 * A / B 
All results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 
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Project Name: Oxy USA 

ork Order #: 332317 

Lab Batch #: 758598 

Date Analyzed: 05/11/2009 

Project TD: State DW # 4 

Sample: 758598-1-BKS 

Date Prepared: 05/11/2009 

Matrix: Solid 

Analyst: LATCOR 

Reporting Units: mg/kg Batch #: 1 BLANK/BLANK SPDXE RECOVERY STUDY 

Anions by EPA 300 Blank Spike Blank Blank Control Anions by EPA 300 
Result Added Spike Spike Limits Flags 

[A] IB] Result %R %R 
Analytes [C] [»] 

Chloride ND 10.0 9.46 95 80-120 

Blank Spike Recovery [D] = 100*[C]/[B] 
All results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 

BRL - Below Reporting Limit 
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XCNCO 
laboratories 

Work Order #: 332317 

Analyst: BHW 

Lab Batch DD: 758877 

BS / BSD Recoveries 

Sample: 529945-1-BKS 

Project Name: Oxy USA 

Date Prepared: 05/13/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Project I D : State DW # 4 
Date Analyzed: 05/13/2009 

Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg BLANK /BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015Mod Blank Spike Blank Blank Spike Blank BIk. Spk Control Control TPH By SW8015Mod 
Sample Result Added Spike Spike Added Spike Dup. RPD Limits Limits Flag 

[A] Result %R Duplicate %R % %R %RPD 

Analytes [B] [C] P>] [El Result [F] [G] 

C6-C12 Gasoline Range Hydrocarbons ND 1000 1060 106 1000 1040 104 2 70-135 35 

C12-C28 Diesel Range Hydrocarbons ND 1000 1030 103 1000 1000 100 3 70-135 35 

Relative Percent Difference RPD = 200*|(C-F)/(C+F)| 
Blank Spike Recovery [D] = 100*(C)/[B] 
Blank Spike Duplicate Recovery [G] = 100*(F)/[E] 
All results are based on MDL and Validated for QC Purposes 
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X€NCO 
laboratories 

Work Order #: 332317 

Lab Batch #: 758598 

ate Analyzed: 05/11/2009 

QC-Sample ID: 332150-001 S 

Reporting Units: mg/kg 

Form 3 - MS Recoveries 
Project Name: Oxy USA 

m, Date Prepared: 05/11/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Project ID: StateDW#4 

Analyst: LATCOR 

Matrix: Soil 

MATRIX / MATRIX SPIKE RECOVERY STUDY 

Inorganic Anions by EPA 300 

Analytes 

Parent 
Sample 
Result 

[A] 

Spike 
Added 

[B] 

Spiked Sample 
Result 

[Cl 
%R 
[Dl 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flag 

Chloride 2090 1000 2960 87 80-120 

Matrix Spike Percent Recovery [D] = 100*(C-A)/B 
Relative Percent Difference [E] = 200*(C-A)/(C+B) 
All Results are based on MDL and Validated for QC Purposes 

BRL - Below Reporting Limit 
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Sample Duplicate Recovery 

Project Name: Oxy USA 
W o r k Order #: 332317 

Lab Batch #: 758598 

Date Analyzed: 05/11/2009 

QC- Sample ID: 332150-001 D 

Date Prepared: 05/11/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Project I D : StateDW#4 

Analyst: LATCOR 

Matrix: Soil 

Reporting Units: mg/kg SAMPLE/SAMPLE DUPLICATE RECOVERY 

Anions by EPA 300 

Analyte 

Parent Sample 
Resnlt 

[A] 

Sample 
Duplicate 

Result 
[B] 

RPD 
Control 
Limits 
%RPD 

Flag 

Chloride 2090 2040 2 20 

Lab Batch #: 758550 

Date Analyzed: 05/12/2009 

QC- Sample ID: 332317-001 D 

Date Prepared: 

Batch #: 

05/12/2009 

1 

Analyst: BEV 

Matrix: Soil 

Reporting Units: % SAMPLE/SAMPLE DUPLICATE RECOVERY 

Percent Moisture 

Analyte 

Parent Sample 
Result 

IA] 

Sample 
Duplicate 

Result 
[B] 

RPD 
Control 
Limits 
%RPD 

Flag 

Percent Moisture ND ND NC 20 

Lab Batch*: 758877 

Date Analyzed: 05/14/2009 

QC- Sample ID: 332238-004 D 

Date Prepared: 05/13/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Analyst: BHW 

Matrix: Soil 

Reporting Units: mg/kg SAMPLE / SAMPLE DUPLICATE RECOVERY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analyte 

Parent Sample 
Result 

[A] 

Sample 
Duplicate 

Result 
IB] 

RPD 
Control 
Limits 
%RPD 

Flag 

C6-C12 Gasoline Range Hydrocarbons ND ND NC 35 

C12-C28 Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 194 191 2 35 

C28-C35 Oil Range Hydrocarbons ND ND NC 35 

Spike Relative Difference RPD 200 * | (B-A)/(B+A) | 
All Results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 

BRL - Below Reporting Limit 
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Environmental Lab of Texas 
A Xtnco Ubbratorits Comptny 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD ANO ANALYSIS REQUEST 

12800 WMt l -WEwl 
OdWM,Texwnr«S 

Ptiono: 412«tS4U>0 
Fix; 4U-M3-1711 

Projec! Manager. Logan Anderson 

Company Name Elke Environmental 

Company Address: P 0 Box 14167 

Clry/StsteZip' Odessa, TX 79768 

Telephone No- 432-388-0043 Foxtta 432-366-0884 

ProjpcllQO; 
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Environmental Lab of Texas 
Variance/ Corrective Action Report- Sample Log-In 

Client £( r\u> f y i , t/f f Qn. M j j i i 

Date/ Time 5 /11 log • ii-bl 
Lab ID # ^ 

Sample Receipt Checklist 

Client Initials 
#1 Temperature of container/ cooler? CHe.£> No Wc 
#2 "Shippinq container in qood condition? Yes , No 
#3 Custody Seals'mtact on shipping container/ cooler? No CNot PresenF ? 
#4 Custody Seals intact on sample bottles/container? No Not Present 
#5 Chain of Custody present? No . 
#6 Sample instructions complete of Chain of Custody? "CYes> No 
#7 .Chain of Custody signed when relinquished/ received? - , No 
#8" Chain of Custody agrees with sample label(s)? No" ID wnrten on Cont / Ud 
#9 Container label(s),leqible andiintact? - • <Yes !> " N o . Not Applicable' 
#10 Sample matrix/ properties agree with.Chain of Custody? '"No.. 
#11 Containers supplied by ELOT? - " _ • " • ' No 
#12 Samples in proper, container/bottle? ClYes) ' No. See Below 
#13 Samples properly preserved? ' .'. No See Below 
#14 Sample bottles intact? " No " 
#15 Preservations documented oh.Chaln of Custody? CYes-.S No 
#16 Containers documented "on Chain of Custody? ' &£S> No 
#17 Sufficient sample'amount for indicated test(s)? - f(<*> . No See Below 
#18 All samples received within sufficient hold t ime' *<3fiSB>-. No See Below 
#19 Subcontract of samplefsP • . Yes ; ", No • Cfidl Applicable) " 
#20 VOC samples have zero headspace?, 1 'ft?) N o - - Not Applicable 

Variance Documentation 

Contact 

Regarding. 

Contacted by Date/ Time. 

Corrective Action Taken: 

Check all that Apply • See attached e-mail/ fax 
[TJ Client understands and would like to proceed with analysis 
_ Cooling process had begun shortly after sampling event 
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Analytical Report 332661 

for 

Elke Environmental, Inc. 

Project Manager: Logan Anderson 

Oxy USA 

State DW # 4 Spill 

20-MAY-09 

XCNCO 
laboratories 

12600 West 1-20 East Odessa, Texas 79765 

Texas certification numbers: 
Houston, TX T104704215-08B-TX - Odessa/Midland, TX T104704400-08-TX 

Florida certification numbers: 
Houston, TX E871002 - Miami, FL E86678 - Tampa, FL E86675 

Miramar, FL E86349 
Norcross(Atlanta), GA E87429 

South Carolina certification numbers: 
Norcross(Atlanta), GA 98015 

North Carolina certification numbers: 
Norcross(Atlanta), GA 483 

Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Tampa - Miami - Latin America 
Midland - Corpus Christi - Atlanta 
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20-MAY-09 

Project Manager: Logan Anderson 
Elke Environmental, Inc. 
4817 Andrews Hwy 
P.O. Box 14167 Odessa, tx 79768 
Odessa, TX 79762 

Reference: XENCO Report No: 332661 
Oxy USA 
Project Address: 

Logan Anderson: 

We are reporting to you the results of the analyses performed on the samples received under the project name 
referenced above and identified with the XENCO Report Number 332661. All results being reported under 
this Report Number apply to the samples analyzed and properly identified with a Laboratory ID number. 
Subcontracted analyses are identified in this report with either the NELAC certification number of the 
subcontract lab in the analyst ID field, or the complete subcontracted report attached to this report. 

Unless otherwise noted in a Case Narrative, all data reported in this Analytical Report are in compliance with 
NELAC standards. Estimation of data uncertainty for this report is found in the quality control section of this 
report unless otherwise noted. Should insufficient sample be provided to the laboratory to meet the method 
and NELAC Matrix Duplicate and Matrix Spike requirements, then the data will be analyzed, evaluated and 
reported using all other available quality control measures. 

The validity and integrity of this report will remain intact as long as it is accompanied by this letter and 
reproduced in full, unless written approval is granted by XENCO Laboratories. This report will be filed for at 
least 5 years in our archives after which time it will be destroyed without further notice, unless otherwise 
arranged with you. The samples received, and described as recorded in Report No. 332661 will be filed for 
60 days, and after that time they will be properly disposed without further notice, unless otherwise arranged 
with you. We reserve the right to return to you any unused samples, extracts or solutions related to them if we 
consider so necessary (e.g., samples identified as hazardous waste, sample sizes exceeding analytical standard 
practices, controlled substances under regulated protocols, etc). 

We thank you for selecting XENCO Laboratories to serve your analytical needs. If you have any questions 
concerning this report, please feel free to contact us at any time. 

Brent Barron, II 
Odessa Laboratory Manager 

Recipient of the Prestigious Small Business Administration Award of Excellence in 1994. 
Certified and approved by numerous States and Agencies. 

A Small Business and Minority Status Company that delivers SERVICE and QUALITY 

Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Austin - Tampa - Miami - Atlanta - Corpus Christi - Latin America 

Respectfully, 
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XCNCO 
laboratories 

Sample Id 

TP # 1 @ 67' 
TP # 2 @ 72' 
TP # 3 @ 72' 
TP # 4 <ffi 72' 

Sample Cross Reference 332661 
Elke Environmental, Inc., Odessa, TX 

Oxy USA 

Matrix Date Collected Sample Depth 

S May-11-09 10:50 0-67 ft 
S May-12-09 09:25 0 - 72 ft 
S May-12-09 11:20 0-72 ft 
S May-12-09 13:40 0-72 ft 

Lab Sample Id 

332661-001 
332661-002 
332661-003 
332661-004 
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Project Id: State DW # 4 Spill 

Contact: Logan Anderson 

Project Location: 

Certificate of Anatffe Summary 332661 
enfln, ] Elke Environment!!, Inc., Odessa, TX 

Project Name: Oxy USA 
Date Received in Lab: 

Report Date: 

Wed May-13-09 04:50 pm 

20-MAY-09 

Lab Id: 332661-001 332661-002 332661-003 332661-004 

Analysis Requested 
Field Id: 

Depth: 

TP# 1 @67' 

0-67 ft 

TP # 2 @ 72' 

0-72 ft 

TP # 3 @ 72' 

0-72 ft 

TP # 4 @ 72' 

0-72 ft 

Matrix: SOIL SOIL SOIL SOIL 

Sampled: May-11-09 10:50 May-12-09 09:25 May-12-09 11:20 May-12-09 13:40 

Anions by EPA 300 Extracted: 

Analyzed: May-14-09 14:10 May-14-09 14:10 May-14-09 14:10 May-14-09 14:10 

Units/RL: mg/kg RL mg/kg RL mg/kg RL mg/kg RL 
Chloride 88.9 5.25 5.77 5.02 8.51 5.35 7.53 5.02 

Percent Moisture Extracted: 

Analyzed: May-15-09 08:50 May-15-09 08:50 May-15-09 08:50 May-15-09 08:50 

Units/RL: % RL % RL % RL % RL 
Percent Moisture 4.74 1.00 ND 1.00 6.48 1.00 ND 1.00 

TPH By SW8015 Mod Extracted: 

Analyzed: 

May-18-09 12:04 

May-18-09 15:17 

May-18-09 12.04 

May-18-09 15:42 

May-18-09 12:04 

May-18-09 16:07 

May-18-09 12:04 

May-18-09 16:32 

Units/RL: mg/kg RL mg/kg RL mg/kg RL mg/kg RL 
C6-C12 Gasoline Range Hydrocarbons ND 15.7 ND 15 1 ND 16.0 ND 15.1 

C12-C28 Diesel Range Hydrocarbons ND 15.7 ND 15 1 ND 16 0 ND 15.1 

C28-C35 Oil Range Hydrocarbons ND 15.7 ND 15.1 ND 16.0 ND 15.1 

Total TPH ND 15.7 ND 15.1 ND 16.0 ND 15.1 

This analytical report, and the entire data package it represents, has been made for your exclusive and confidential use 
The interpretations and results expressed throughout this analytical report represent the best judgment of XENCO Laboratories 
XENCO Laboratories assumes no responsibility and makes no warranty to the end use of the data hereby presented. 
Our liability is limited to the amount invoiced for this work order unless otherwise agreed to in writing 

Since 1990 Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Austin - Tampa - Miami - Latin America - Atlanta - Corpus Christi Brent Barron 
Odessa Laboratory Director 



XCNCO 
loboraterics Flagging Criteria 

X In our quality control review of the data a QC deficiency was observed and flagged as noted. MS/MSD 
recoveries were found to be outside of the laboratory control limits due to possible matrix /chemical 
interference, or a concentration of target analyte high enough to effect the recovery of the spike 
concentration. This condition could also effect the relative percent difference in the MS/MSD. 

B A target analyte or common laboratory contaminant was identified in the method blank. Its presence 
indicates possible field or laboratory contamination. 

D The sample(s) were diluted due to targets detected over the highest point of the calibration curve, or due to 
matrix interference. Dilution factors are included in the final results. The result is from a diluted sample. 

E The data exceeds the upper calibration limit; therefore, the concentration is reported as estimated. 

F RPD exceeded lab control limits. 

J The target analyte was positively identified below the MQL and above the SQL. 

U Analyte was not detected. 

L The LCS data for this analytical batch was reported below the laboratory control limits for this analyte. 
The department supervisor and QA Director reviewed data. The samples were either reanalyzed or flagged 
as estimated concentrations. 

H The LCS data for this analytical batch was reported above the laboratory control limits. Supporting QC 
Data were reviewed by the Department Supervisor and QA Director. Data were determined to be valid 
for reporting. 

K Sample analyzed outside of recommended hold time. 

JN A combination of the "N" and the "J" qualifier. The analysis indicates that the analyte is "tentatively 
identified" and the associated numerical value may not be consistent with the amount actually present 
in the environmental sample. 

BRL Below Reporting Limit. 

RL Reporting Limit 

* Outside XENCO's scope of NELAC Accreditation. 

Recipient of the Prestigious Small Business Administration Award ofExcellence in 1994. 
Certified and approved by numerous States and Agencies. 

A Small Business and Minority Status Company that delivers SERVICE and QUALITY 

Houston - Dallas - San Antonio - Corpus Christi - Midland/Odessa - Tampa - Miami - Latin America 
Phone Fax 
(281)240-4200 (281)240^280 
(214)902 0300 (214)351-9139 
(210)509-3334 (210)509-3335 
(813)620-2000 (813)620-2033 
(305) 823-8500 (305) 823-8555 
(432)563-1800 (432)563-1713 
(361) 884-0371 (361) 884-9116 

4143 GreenbriarDr, Stafford, Tx 77477 
9701 Harry Hines Blvd, Dallas, TX 75220 
5332 Blackberry Drive, San Antonio TX 78238 
2505 North Falkenburg Rd, Tampa, FL 33619 
5757 NW 158th St, Miami Lakes, FL 33014 
12600 West 1-20 East, Odessa, TX 79765 
842 Cantwell Lane, Corpus Christi, TX 78408 
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Form 2 - Surrogate Recoveries 
Project Name: Oxy USA 

^WorkOrders: 332661, 
Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 530230-1-BKS/BKS 

Project I D : State D W # 4 Spill 

Batch: 1 Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 12:24 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

IBl 
Recovery 

%R 
[D] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 106 100 106 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 46.2 50.0 92 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 530230-1-BSD/BSD Batch: 1 Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 12:48 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
l»] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 104 100 104 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 45.3 50.0 91 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 530230-1-BLK/BLK Batch: 1 Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 13:13 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[Al 

True 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
[D] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 91.0 100 91 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 51.2 50.0 102 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 332661-001 / SMP Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 15:17 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
P>1 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 88.1 100 88 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 49.7 50.0 99 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 332661-002 / SMP Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 15:42 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[AJ 

True 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
[D] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1 -Chlorooctane 87.6 100 88 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 47.1 50.0 94 70-135 

* Surrogate outside of Laboratory QC limits 
** Surrogates outside limits; data and surrogates confirmed by rcanalysis 
*** Poor recoveries due to dilution 
Surrogate Recovery [D] = 100 * A / B 
All results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 
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Form 2 - Surrogate Recoveries 
Project Name: Oxy USA 

^Work Orders : 332661, 
Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 332661-003 / SMP 

Project ID: State DW # 4 Spill 
Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 16:07 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[Al 

True 
Amount 

[BJ 
Recovery 

%R 
[D] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 86.6 100 87 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 49.2 50.0 98 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 332661-004 / SMP Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 16:32 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
[Dl 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 86.9 100 87 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 46.9 50.0 94 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 332562-004 S / MS Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 20:17 SURROGATE RECOVERYSTUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[AJ 

True 
Amount 

[BJ 
Recovery 

%R 
[D] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 103 100 103 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 45.8 50.0 92 70-135 

Lab Batch #: 759347 Sample: 332562-004 SD / MSD Batch: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Units: mg/kg Date Analyzed: 05/18/09 20:42 SURROGATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Amount 
Found 

[A] 

True 
Amount 

[B] 
Recovery 

%R 
[Dl 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flags 

1-Chlorooctane 106 100 106 70-135 

o-Terphenyl 45.7 50.0 91 70-135 

* Surrogate outside of Laboratory QC limits 
** Surrogates outside limits; data and surrogates confirmed by reanalysis 
*** Poor recoveries due to dilution 
Surrogate Recovery [D] = 100 * A / B 
All results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 
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XCNCO 
laboratories c 

ork Order #: 332661 

Lab Batch #: 759013 

Date Analyzed: 05/14/2009 

Blank Spike Recovery 

Project Name: Oxy USA 

Sample: 759013-1-BKS 

Date Prepared: 05/14/2009 

Project ID: State DW# 4 Spill 

Matrix: Solid 

Analyst: BEV 

Reporting Units: mg/kg Batch #: 1 BLANK/BLANK SPIKE RECOVERY STUDY 

Anions by EPA 300 Blank Spike Blank Blank Control Anions by EPA 300 
Result Added Spike Spike Limits Flags 

[A] [B] Result %R %R 
Flags 

Analytes [C] [D] 

Chloride ND 10.0 9.40 94 90-110 

Blank Spike Recovery [D] = 100*[C]/[B] 
All results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 

BRL - Below Reporting Limit 
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X€NCO 
Laboratories 

W o r k Order #: 332661 

Analyst: BHW 

Lab Batch ID: 759347 

BS / BSD Recoveries 

Sample: 530230-1-BKS 

Project Name: Oxy USA 

Date Prepared: 05/18/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Project ID: State DW # 4 Spill 
Date Analyzed: 05/18/2009 

Matrix: Solid 

Units: mg/kg BLANK /BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPHBySW8015Mod Blank Spike Blank Blank Spike Blank BIk. Spk Control Control TPHBySW8015Mod 
Sample Result Added Spike Spike Added Spike Dup. RPD Limits Limits Flag 

[A] Result %R Duplicate %R % %R %RPD 

Analytes [Bl [C] [D] [E] Result [F] [G] 

C6-C12 Gasoline Range Hydrocarbons ND 1000 1070 107 1000 1080 108 1 70-135 35 

C12-C28 Diesel Range Hydrocarbons ND 1000 1030 103 1000 1030 103 0 70-135 35 

Relative Percent Difference RPD = 200*|(C-F)/(C+F)| 
Blank Spike Recovery [D] = 100*(C)/[B] 
Blank Spike Duplicate Recovery [G] = 100*(F)/[E] 
All results are based on MDL and Validated for QC Purposes 
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Form 3 - MS Recoveries 
Project Name: Oxy USA 

W o r k Order #: 332661 

Lab Batch #: 759013 

^ P p a t e Analyzed: 05/14/2009 Date Prepared: 05/14/2009 

Project I D : S t a t e D W # 4 Sp*11 

Analyst: BEV 

QC- Sample ID: 332660-001 S Batch #: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Reporting Units: mg/kg MATRIX / MATRIX SPIKE RECOVERY STUDY 

Inorganic Anions by EPA 300 

Analytes 

Parent 
Sample 
Result 

[A] 

Spike 
Added 

(Bl 

Spiked Sample 
Result 

[C] 
%R 
ID] 

Control 
Limits 

%R 
Flag 

Chloride 5290 2190 7270 90 80-120 

Matrix Spike Percent Recovery [D] = 100*(C-A)/B 
Relative Percent Difference [E] = 200*(C-A)/(C+B) 
All Results are based on MDL and Validated for QC Purposes 

BRL - Below Reporting Limit 
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r Form 3 
^_\_\\\\\\_^s£& 

I MSD Recoveries 
Project Name: Oxy USA 

Work Order #: 332661 Project ID: State DW # 4 Spill 

Lab Batch ID: 759347 QC-Sample TO: 332562-004 S Batch #: 1 Matrix: Soil 

Date Analyzed: 05/18/2009 Date Prepared: 05/18/2009 Analyst: BHW 

Reporting Units: mg/kg MATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE RECOVERY STUDY 

TPH By SW8015 Mod 

Analytes 

Parent 
Sample 
Result 

[A] 

Spike 
Added 

IB] 

Spiked Sample 
Result 

IC] 

Spiked 
Sample 

%R 
{DJ 

Spike 
Added 

[EJ 

Duplicate 
Spiked Sample 

Result [F] 

Spiked 
Dup. 
%R 
[G] 

RPD 

% 

Control 
Limits 

%R 

Control 
Limits 
%RPD 

Flag 

C6-C12 Gasoline Range Hydrocarbons ND 1010 1010 100 1010 1020 101 1 70-135 35 

C12-C28 Diesel Range Hydrocarbons ND 1010 988 98 1010 1010 100 2 70-135 35 

Matrix Spike Percent Recovery [D] = 100*(C-A)/B Matrix Spike Duplicate Percent Recovery [G] = lOO'^-AyE 
Relative Percent Difference RPD = 200*|(C-F)/(C+F)| 

ND = Not Detected, J = Present Below Reporting Limit, B = Present in Blank, NR = Not Requested, I = Interference, NA = Not 
ApplicableN = See Narrative, EQL = Estimated Quantitation Limit 
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r Sample Duplicate Recovery 

Project Name: Oxy USA 
W o r k Order #: 332661 

Lab Batch #: 759013 

Date Analyzed: 05/14/2009 

QC-Sample D3: 332660-001 D 

Date Prepared: 05/14/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Project I D : State DW # 4 Spill 

Analyst: BEV 

Matrix: Soil 

Reporting Units: mg/kg SAMPLE / SAMPLE DUPLICATE RECOVERY 

Anions by EPA 300 

Analyte 

Parent Sample 
Result 

{Al 

Sample 
Duplicate 

Result 
IBl 

RPD 
Control 
Limits 
%RPD 

Flag 

Chloride 5290 5070 4 20 

Lab Batch #: 759005 

Date Analyzed: 05/15/2009 

QC- Sample DD: 332661-001 D 

Date Prepared: 05/15/2009 

Batch #: 1 

Analyst: BEV 

Matrix: Soil 

Reporting Units: % SAMPLE / SAMPLE DUPLICATE RECOVERY 

Percent Moisture 

Analyte 

Parent Sample 
Result 

IA] 

Sample 
Duplicate 

Result 
IB] 

RPD 
Control 
Limits 
%RPD 

Flag 

Percent Moisture 4.74 5.08 7 20 

Spike Relative Difference RPD 200 * | (B-A)/(B+A) | 
All Results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes. 
BRL - Below Reporting Limit 
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Environmental Lab of Texas 
A Xenco Laboratories Company 

Project Manager1 Logan Anderson 

Comoary Name Elke Environmental 

Company Address P 0 Box 14167 

Cty/State/ap- Odessa/TX 79768, 

Telephone No 432-3g6<0tH3 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANAL YSIS REQUEST 

12600 West (-20 East 
Odessa, Texas 79765 

Phone 432-5634800-
FAX * 432-563-1713 

Project Namo ^ V (J%-j 

Project»" i ' . 

Project Lot, We tibi #V Spill 
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Specfal instructions 

Tme 

Laboratory Comments-
Sample Containers intactJ 

VOCs Free of Headspace7 

labels on conialnetfsj 
Custody seals on containers! 
Custody seals on cboler(s) 
SaiiiDle Hand Delivered 

bySampief/Clier.tRep ? 

by.Courier', UPS DHL 

TemperaturQ"llpan Receipt 3^-



Environmental Lab of Texas 
Variance/ Corrective Action Report- Sample Log-In 

Client ' . •" feWl.. " ' 
Date/Time 5 '• Cf=l l<J 5 Q _ ' . 

Lab ID # - .- • • "?>~i>7' U Q > \ ; 

Initials ' - CnV- ' 

Sample Receipt Checklist 
• "Client Initials 

#1 Temperature bf-contalher/cooler? - No - ^ . 3 °c 
#2 Shippinq container in gootfcondition?- Nd 
#3 Custodv Seals intact on shipping container/ cooler? Yes : ; N o rNbfPfesenC^ 
#4'/ Custody Seals intact on sample bottles/ container? . (YeS> No - - Not Present" 
#5 Chain of Custody present? '. ' No 
#6 Sample instructions complete of Chain of Custody?. " ' No 
#7 Chain of Custody slqned when relinquished/ received?. No 
#8 Chain of Custody aqrees.with sample label(s)? <V No - ID wntten on Cont / Lid 
#9 Container iabel(s[leqible and intact? (Yes) No Not Applicable 
#10 Sample matrix/ properties agree with Chain of Custody? <<?*- No ' 
#11 Containers supplied bv ELOT? ' ' (Yei. No 

#12 Samples in*proper container/ bottle? " '' 

<&*'•' 
No ' See Below 

#13 Samples properly preserved? - ty«|«- No See Below 
#14 Sample bottles intact? - - - mr ' No 
#15 Preservations documented on Chain of Custody? Y.ei No-
#16 Containers'documented on Chain of Custodv? . •No 
#17 Sufficient sample amount for indicated test(s)? No See Below 
#18 All samples received within sufficient hold time? ' No See Below 

#19 Subcontract of saniple(s)? ' Yes , .No-. CNot-AfpTiEatte,. 
#20 VOC samples have zero headspace? ,YeV No . Not Applicable 

, Variance Documentat ion 

Contact. Contacted by: " Date/Time, 

Regarding, 

, Corrective Action TaKen; 

Check all that Apply - • See attached e-mai!/ fax 
- D \ Client understands and would like to proceed with analysis 
Q Cooling process had begun shortly after sampling event 
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